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2011 REVIEW

2011 Results

Overall Record: 7-8-5 (4-3-3 home, 2-4-2 away, 1-1-0 neutral); Pacific-12 Conference Record: 3-5-3 (2-2-2 home, 1-3-1 away)

Date Opponent OT Result Score Att. UW Scoring (Assists) « Game-winning goal

Aug.19 vs.BYU 20T T 2-2 859 Sweeney (un), Elston (Beahan)

Aug.26  at #23 Wisconsin 1 L 1-2 449 Elston (un)

Aug.28  vs.lowa State 1 L 0-2 173

Sept.2  vs.Boston University 2 L 0-1 1,023

Sept. 4 vs. Seattle University 2 w 3-1 1,215 Archer (Martinez), Martinez (un), Zevenbergen (un)

Sept.9  at#24 Portland 3 20T T 1-1 3,121 Webber (Deines, Bos)

Sept. 11 vs. New Mexico 3 20T W 2-1 2.577 Martinez (un), Zevenbergen (Martinez)

Sept. 18 at Gonzaga W 3-1 654 Martinez (Deines), Beahan (un), Elston (Martinez)

Sept.23  +at #3 UCLA L 0-1 2,350

Sept.25  vs. San Francisco W 4-2 825 Zevenbergen (un), Deines (PK), Archer (Beahan), Swanson (Softli)

Sept.30  +vs. #21 California 20T T 1-1 1,007 Softli (Stewart)

Oct.2 +vs. #1 Stanford oT L 0-1 1,233

Oct. 7 +vs. Colorado w 2-1 756 Martinez (Elston), Martinez (Zevenbergen)

Oct. 9 +vs. Utah w 4-0 755 Softli (Martinez), Deines (Elston), Zevenbergen (Martinez), Martinez (Zevenbergen)

Oct. 14 +vs. USC L 0-1 1,090

Oct.21  +atOregon 20T T 1-1 637 Elston (un)

Oct. 23 +at #23 Oregon State L 1-4 815 Martinez (Elston)

Oct.28  +at Arizona W 4-0 449 Softli (un), Elston (Dufka), Dufka (Elston), Softli (Webber)

Oct.30  +at Arizona State L 0-1 518

Nov. 3 +vs. Washington State 20T T 0-0 1,712

Key: +-Pac-12 Game; 1-Wisconsin Tournament, Madison, Wis.; 2 - Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle; 3 - Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

Score by Half

1 2 oT 20T Total
Washington 10 18 0 1 29
Opponents 8 15 1 0 24
2011 Individual Statistics

SCORING —SEASON— —CAREER—
Player GP-GS  Goals Assists Points  Shots  GWG GP-GS  Goals  Assists Points  Shots GWG
Sarah Martinez 16-16 7 4 18 47 2 64-38 12 7 31 101 3
Lindsay Elston 20-20 5 4 14 44 0 44-42 8 9 25 73 2
Hillary Zevenbergen 20-9 4 3 1 18 1 37-10 4 4 12 24 1
Jaclyn Softli 18-4 4 1 9 24 2 18-4 4 1 9 24 2
Kate Deines 18-18 2 1 5 18 0 86-86 21 5 47 132 7
Chelsea Archer 16-6 2 0 4 9 1 16-6 2 0 4 9 1
Allie Beahan 20-11 1 2 4 21 1 43-11 4 2 10 34 2
Alex Webber 16-8 1 1 3 20 0 80-36 7 5 19 1M 3
Faustine Dufka 5-0 1 1 3 1 0 35-1 2 2 6 10 0
Morgan Swanson 9-0 1 0 2 4 0 9-0 1 0 2 4 0
Brianna Sweeney 12-4 1 0 2 2 0 27-15 1 0 2 3 0
Kelli Stewart 20-10 0 1 1 26 0 64-29 6 5 17 71 2
Lindsey Bos 18-14 0 1 1 2 0 42-38 0 2 2 3 0
Molly Boyd 18-18 0 1 1 1 0 39-30 0 1 1 1 0
Annie Sittauer 20-14 0 0 0 4 0 39-14 3 2 8 19 0
Christina Archer 20-13 0 0 0 4 0 20-13 0 0 0 4 0
Sami Page 17-12 0 0 0 3 0 17-12 0 0 0 3 0
Stine Schoening 20-20 0 0 0 0 0 20-20 0 0 0 0 0
Kellie Welch 7-2 0 0 0 0 0 7-2 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsea Brajkovich 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 29-1 1 1 3 6 0
Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 18-18 0 0 0 0 0 39-39 0 1 1 0 0
Washington 20 29 20 78 248 7
Opponents 20 24 16 64 279 8

GOALKEEPING —SEASON— —CAREER—
Player GP-GS Min. Goals  GAA Saves Shutouts GP-GS Min.  Goals GAA Saves Shutouts
Jorde LaFontaine-Kussman 18-17 1882:54 20 0.96 75 2 39-37 3842:44 41 0.96 169 9
Kari Davidson 3-2 208:27 4 1.73 10 0 38-36 3504:39 46 1.37 113 9
Washington 20 2091:21 24 1.03 97 3
Opponents 20 2883145 29 0.91 86 7

Note: Goalkeeper must play entire game to earn shutout;

Corner Kicks: UW-91; Opponents - 88.
Fouls: UW - 203; Opponents — 180.

Shared shutouts are listed in parenthesis

Yellow Cards: UW - 13 (Chelsea Archer - 1, Deines -2, Schoening - 2, Sittauer - 1, Martinez - 1, Stewart - 1, Boyd - 1, Dufka - 1, Page - 1, Team - 2); Opponents - 8.

Red Cards: UW - 1; Opponents - 0.

Attendance Total Average
Home (10): 9,242 924
Away (8): 8,993 1,124
Neutral (2): 86

HUSKY RECORD BOOK

Team Records

Single-Season Records

Most Goals: 56 (2000)
Fewest Goals: 8 (2005)

Most Goals Allowed: 39 (2005)
Fewest Goals Allowed: 12 (2001)

Most Shots: 425 (1994)
Most Opp. Shots: 279 (2011)

Most Saves: 106 (1991)
Most Opp. Saves: 144 (1994)

Most Assists: 41 (2000, 2002)
Most Opp. Assists: 36 (2005)

Most Points: 153 (2000)
Most Opp. Points: 114 (2005)

Most Fouls: 268 (2002)
Most Opp. Fouls: 252 (2004)

Most Corner Kicks: 126 (2010)
Most Opp. Corner Kicks: 104 (1998)

Most Wins: 18 (2000)
Fewest Wins: 0 (2005)

Most Losses: 17 (2005)
Fewest Losses: 3 (2000)

Most Ties: 4 (2009)
Fewest Ties: 0(1995, 1996, 1997, 2000)

Longest Winning Streak: 11 (2000)
Longest Unbeaten Streak: 11 (2000)

Longest Losing Streak: 9 (2005)
Longest Winless Streak: 20 (2005)
Best Win/Loss Pct.: .857 (18-3-0, 2000)

Most Overtime Matches:7 (1992,2011)

Most Overtime Wins: 4 (2004)

Most Overtime Losses: 2 (92,93,
‘02,'03,'08,10)

Most Shutouts: 10 (1994, 2001, 2004)
Most Consecutive Shutouts: 7 (1991)
Most Opp. Shutouts: 14 (2005)
Fewest Opp. Shutouts: 0 (2004)

Most Goals Per Match: 2.7 (2000)
Most Opp. Goals Per Match: 1.9 (1997)
Fewest Goals Per Match: 0.4 (2005)
Fewest Opp. Goals Per Match: 0.6 (2001)
Lowest GAA: 0.58 (2001)

Single-Game Records

Most Goals: 8 vs. Gonzaga (9/3/94)
8 vs. E. Washington (8/26/00)
Fewest Goals: 0, 106 times

Most Goals Allowed: 6, Texas A&M
(9/16/05)
Fewest Goals Allowed: 0, 130 times

Most Shots: 39 vs. Montana (10/21/94)
Most Opp. Shots: 40, Colorado College
(10/3/91)

Most Saves: 14 at Michigan St.(9/23/92)
Most Opp. Saves: 19, San Diego
(10/31/93)

Most Assists: 10 vs. Seattle (9/26/93)

Most Opp. Assists: 7, SMU (9/4/95),
Connecticut (9/25/98),
North Carolina (9/8/02)

Most Fouls: 25, vs. Harvard (9/20/03)
at Oregon State (10/15/07)
Most Opp. Fouls: 26, CS Fullerton
(9/15/03)

Individual Career Records

Most Corner Kicks: 17 at Colorado
College (9/7/03),
at Oregon State (10/22/05)
Most Opp. Corner Kicks: 14, USC,
(10/11/98)

Highest Combined Score: 8, Five times

Fastest UW Goal: 0:15,
Alex Webber vs.
Oregon State (10/24/08)

Fastest Opp. Goal: 0:57,
Lindsey Greco,
UCLA, (10/17/04)

Points 7. 75 Melanie Brennan 1991-1994
1. 99 Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 9. 12 Erin Pochman 19951996 & 74 Tara Bilanski 1992-1995
2. 80 Theresa Wagner 1997-2000 12 Katey Ward 1996-1999 9. 73 Caroline Putz 1998-2001
3. 78 Tami Bennett 1997-2000 12 Jana Wilson 1996-1999 10. 72 Natalie Campbell 1996-1999
4 74 TaraBilanski ooses L 72 Hannah Greig 2007-2010
5 71 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 ame-Winning Assists .
6. 65 Melissa Bennett 2000-2003 1, 11 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 an.ls Against Average
7. 59 Kim Taylor 2001-2005 2. 10 Melissa Bennett 20002003 ~ (Minimum 2 Seasons)
8. 53 Veronica Perez 2006-2009 3. 9 Kim Taylor 2001-2005 1. 1.00 J LaFontaine-Kussman 2009- 2011
9. 50 Emily Thompson 1992-1995 2. g Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 2 102 HopeSolo 1999-2002
10. 47 Kate Deines 2008-2011 5. 7 Jaime Carstensen 2000-2003 > 114 TinaThompson 1994-199¢
6 6 Tara Bilanski 1992-1995 4. 1.21 Tfamara Browder 1991-1993
Goals 6 Jana Wilson 1996-1999 5 126 Lisa Brookens . 2001-2003
1. 43 TinaFrimpong 20012004 g 5 Theresa Wagner 1997-2000 O 138 (Gretchen Mensinger 19961998
2 34 Tami Bennett 1997-2000 9. 4 Malia Arrant 1997-2000 ’ :
3 27 Tara Bilanski 1992-1995 2 Alex Kirk 2007-2009 9 1.46 Kelsey Rasmussen 2003-2006
27 Theresa Wagner 1997-2000 4 Jeannie Rein 1994-1997
5 22 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 4 Erin Saltzman 1993-1996 Goalkeeper Saves
6. 21 Veronica Perez 2006-2009 1. 325 Hope Solo 1999-2002
21 Emily Thompson 1992-1995 Shots 2. 269 Kglsey Rasmussen 2003-2006
21 Kate Deines 2008- 2011 1. 231 Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 3. 250 Tina Thompson 1994-1996
8. 19 KimTaonr 2001-2005 2. 203 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 4, 189 Tamara Browder 1991-1993
10. 18 Melissa Bennett 2000-2003 3. 194 Veronica Perez 2006-2009 5. 169 J LaFOntalne-KUSSmann 2010-2011
18 MelindaTorre 1992-1995 4. 190  TheresaWagner 1997-2000 & 113 Leslie Weeks 1997-2000
L 5. 184  KimTaylor 2001-2005 113 Kari Davidson 2008-P
Game-Winning Goals 6. 175  TaraBilanski 1992-1995 & 78 Lisa Brookens 2001-2003
1. 18 Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 7. 170  MelindaTorre 1992-1995 2. 68 Taylor Carr 2006-2007
2 12 Tami Bennett 1997-2000 8. 166  DaniBridges 2004-2007 10 66 Jessica Conrardy 1993
3. 9 Kim Taylor 2001-2005 9. 152 McKenna Waitley 2007-2010
4 8 Veronica Perez 2006-2009 10. 146 Melissa Bennett 2000-2003 Goalkeeper Shutouts
8 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 1. 18 Hope Solo 1999-2002
6 7 Tara Bilanski 1992-1995 Games Played 2. 17 Tina Thompson 1994-1996
7 Kate Deines 2008-2011 1. 86 Kate Deines 2008-2011 17 Kelsey Rasmussen 2003-2006
7 Melinda Torre 1992-1995 2. 84 Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 4 15 Tamara Browder 1991-1993
7 Theresa Wagner 1997-2000 84 Kim Taylor 2001-2005 > 9 Leslie Weeks 1997-2000
9. 6 Erin Pochman 1995-1996 84 McKenna Waitley 2007-2010 9 Kari Davidson 2008-P
5. 83 Veronica Perez 2006-2009 9 J LaFontaine-Kussmann 2010-2011
ASSiS‘tS 6. 82 Dani Brldges 2004-2007 8. 4 Lisa.Brookens 2001-2003
1. 29 Melissa Bennett 2000-2003 82 Kendyl Pele 2007-2010 4 Jessica Conrardy 1993
2. 27 Caroline Putz 1998-2001 8. 80 Melissa Beal 2005-2008 4 Nina Damato 1992
3. 26 Theresa Wagner 1997-2000 80 Melissa Bennett 2000-2003 4 Heather George 1994
4. 2 Kim Taylor 2001-2005 80 Alex Webber 2008- 2011 4 Alex Phillips 2008-2009
5. 20 Tara Bilanski 1992-1995
6. 13 Erin Saltzman 1993-1996 d
13 Tina Frimpong 2001-2004 GamesStarted
13 McKenna Waitley 20072010 ). 86 Kate Deines 2008-2011
2. 82 Dani Bridges 2004-2007
3. 80 Kendyl Pele 2007-2010
4. 78 Kim Taylor 2001-2005
5 77 Terry Gleason 1993-1996
77 Andrea Morelli 1998-2000, 2002

Bold indicates current Husky
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Individual Single-Season Records

Goals Game-Winning Assists Goalkeeper Saves
1 16 Tami Bennett 2000 1. 5 Theresa Wagner 2000 1. 106 Tamara Browder 1991
16 Tina Frimpong 2004 Melissa Bennett 2002 2. 96 Tina Thompson 1995
3 13 Tina Frimpong 2003 5 Melissa Bennett 2003 3. 95 Hope Solo 2000
13 Veronica Perez 2008 5 Tina Frimpong 2004 4. 94 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 2010
5 12 Tara Bilanski 1995 5 4 Jeannie Rein 1996 5. 93 Tina Thompson 1994
6 10 Nikki Gamble 2004 4 Caroline Putz 2000 6. 87 Kelsey Rasmussen 2004
10 Emily Thompson 1994 4 Kim Taylor 2004 7. 86 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 2011
10 Theresa Wagner 2000 8. 3 Nine Players 86 Kelsey Rasmussen 2005
9. 9 Tami Bennett 1998 . 9. 78 Kelsey Rasmussen 2006
9 Samantha Obara 1994  Points
9 Jana Wilson 1997 1. 37 Tina Frimpong 2004
9 Theresa Wagner 1999 2. 36 Tami Bennett 2000 Goalkeeper Shutouts
9 Kate Deines 2010 3. 34 Melissa Bennett 2002 1. 10 Kelsey Rasmussen 2004
L. 4, 32 Theresa Wagner 2000 2. 8 Tamara Browder 1991
Game-Winning Goals 5. 31 Veronica Perez 2008 3. 7 Hope Solo 2001
1. 8 Tina Frimpong 2004 6. 30 Tara Bilanski 1995 7 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 2010
2. 7 Tami Bennett 2000 30 Tina Frimpong 2003 5. 6 Hope Solo 2000
3. 6 Veronica Perez 2008 8. 26 Nikki Gamble 2004 6 Tina Thompson 1994
4 5 Tara Bilanski 1995 9. 25 Theresa Wagner 1999 6 Tina Thompson 1995
5 Tina Frimpong 2003 25 Emily Thompson 1994 8 5 Kari Davidson 2009
5 Erin Pochman 1996 . 9. 4 Alex Phillips 2008
5 Kim Taylor 2004  Goals Against Average 4 Kelsey Rasmussen 2006
8. 4 Kathleen Juergens 1991 (minimum 500 minutes) 4 Tina Thompson 1996
4 Theresa Wagner 1999 1. 068 Hope Solo 2001 4 Leslie Weeks 1997
4 Caroline Putz 2000 2. 076 Hope Solo 2000
. 3. 0.78 Tina Thompson 1994
Assists 4. 095  KariDavidson 2009
1. 18 Melissa Bennett 2002 5. 096 Tamara Browder 1992
2. 12 Theresa Wagner 2000 0.96 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 2010
3. 9 Caroline Putz 2000 7.  1.00 Alex Phillips 2008
4 8 Melissa Bennett 2003 8. 103 Lisa Brookens 2003
8 Kim Taylor 2003 9. 1.04 Gretchen Mensinger 1998
6. 7 Caroline Putz 1999 1.04 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann 2011
7 Theresa Wagner 1999
8. 6 14 Players

Bold indicates current Husky

Individual Single Game Records

Goals Assists Goalkeeper Saves

4 Emily Thompson vs. Gonzaga (9/3/94) 4 Theresa Wagner, Eastern Washington (8/26/00) 14  Tamara Browder vs. Michigan St. (9/23/92)

4 Theresa Wagner at Oregon (10/29/00) 4 Melissa Bennett vs. Colorado College (9/1/02) 13 Tamara Browder vs. Stanford (9/21/91)

3 Tara Bilanski vs. Gonzaga (9/3/94) 3 Tara Bilanski, at San Diego (11/6/94) 13 Hope Solo at BYU (9/24/99)

3 Samantha Obara at Pacific (9/7/94) 3 Tara Bilanski, Seattle Univ. (9/26/93) 13 Kelsey Rasmussen vs. Hofstra (8/28/05)

3 Kathleen Juergens vs. SMU (9/24/94) 3 Caroline Putz, UC Irvine (10/1/99) 13 J.LaFontaine-Kussmannvs.Portland (11/14/10)
3 Tara Bilanski vs. Nebraska (9/17/95) 3 Caroline Putz, vs. San Diego State (9/17/00) 13 J.LaFontaine-Kussman vs. Portland (9/9/11)
3 Casey Dickerson vs. California (10/20/96) 3 Caroline Putz at Eastern Washington (10/7/01) 12 Tamara Browder vs. William & Mary (10/6/91)
3 Theresa Wagner vs. Arizona St. (10/19/97) 3 Kim Taylor vs. USC (11/10/02) 12 Tamara Browder vs. Stanford (9/10/93)

3 Tami Bennett at Oregon St.(10/18/98) 3 Melissa Bennett vs. Cal St. Fullerton (9/14/03) 12 Leslie Weeks at Utah (9/26/99)

3 Theresa Wagner vs. UC Irvine (10/1/99) 2 35 times (Most recent: Alex Kirk at 12 Hope Solo at Washington State (11/3/00)

3 Tami Bennett vs. Eastern Washington (8/26/00) Montana (8/28/08) 12 Hope Solo at Texas A&M (9/29/02)

3 Tina Frimpong vs. daho (9/0/01) . 11 Jessica Conrardy vs. North Carolina (9/19/93)
3 Kelley Schweighart at Eastern Wash. (10/7/01) Points 10 Hope Solo vs. Santa Clara (9/10/99)

3 Tina Frimpong vs. Arkansas (8/30/02) Emily Thompson, Gonzaga (9/3/94) 10 Hope Solo at USC (10/15/99)

3 Kim Taylor vs. Colorado College (9/1/02) Theresa Wagner, at Oregon (10/29/00) 10 Hope Solo at Portland (9/23/00)

3 Melissa Bennett vs. USC (11/10/02) Tara Bilanski, Seattle (9/26/93) 10  Hope Solo vs. Portland (9/29/01)

3 Kate Deines vs. Syracuse (9/3/10) Tami Bennett, Eastern Washington (9/26/00) 10 Hope Solo at Texas (9/27/02)

2 50 times (Last: Sarah Martinez vs. Oklahoma Melissa Bennett vs. Colorado College (9/1/02) 10  Kelsey Rasmussen at Portland (9/26/04)

(11/11/10)

DO OO OO0 NNNVO

Tara Bilanski, Gonzaga (9/3/94)

Samantha Obara, Pacific (9/7/94)

Casey Dickerson, California (10/20/96)
Theresa Wagner, Arizona St. (10/19/97)

Tami Bennett, at Oregon St. (10/18/98)
Theresa Wagner, UC Irvine (10/1/99)

Theresa Wagner, Eastern Washington (9/26/00)
Tina Frimpong, Idaho (9/9/01)

Kelley Schweighart, at Eastern Wash. (10/7/01)

YEARLY LEADERS

Year Goals Assists Total POINtS......uuuuvvveeennnneee (€1
2011 Sarah Martinez........eunee 7 Sarah Martinez, Lindsay Elston .4 Sarah Martinez.................. 18 Martinez, Jaclyn Softli.....2
2010 Kate Deines Lindsay Elston Kate Deines Deines, Webber

2009 Waitley, Perez ........oveeeeuuenes 6 McKenna Waitley.........ccoeveeeereeeees 5 McKenna Waitley.............. 17 McKenna Waitley............ 3
2008 Veronica Perez...........ceuue.. 13 Alex Kirk, Veronica Perez.............. 5 Veronica Perez.................. 31 Veronica Perez................. 6
2007 Shuree Hyatt.....ccconnecurneccunens 6 Veronica Perez....nceonseeennens 3 Shuree Hyatt......cccovevvvnnece 14 Hyatt, Robison........cceec..... 2
2006 Melissa Beal......oucceurvecsrrncreennns 5 Melissa Beal.........c.coumccermrrunsnnnes B Melissa Beal.........ccouuueueeens 13 Melissa Beal .....cccooecccerruuneee. 3
2005 Melissa Beal......ccoueeermrmeceersneeees 4 Kim Taylor .....vcccermmcccrersssnnnns 2 Melissa Beal.......cccoouuueucuens 8 N/A cricesinsisnisins 0
2004 Tina Frimpong......ccc.ceeeeseeeenne 16 Gamble, Taylor, Schweighart .....6 Tina Frimpong........cceec.e. 37 Tina Frimpong ......cc.c..... 8
2003 Tina Frimpong......ccceeeeneeee 13 M.Bennett, K.Taylor .......cooueeuuurneees 8 Tina Frimpong.......cceccee.. 30 Tina Frimpong ......ccccc.. 5
2002 M.Bennett, K.Taylor ................. 8 Melissa Bennett .........ccccooeeceuuueecees 18 Melissa Bennett ................ 34 Tina Frimpong .......ccccc.ee. 3
2001 Tina Frimpong......c.eeeeens 7 Caroling PUtz.......oeeeneeeeneeeneeeene 6 Caroline Putz.......ccoeeceunec 16 Four tied with .....cccovevuunee 2
2000 Tami Bennett ........cooccceeeeuvecnnnne 16 Theresa Wagner ........cceeeeinens 12 Tami Bennett.........ccoeeeeunnee 36 Tami Bennett.......cccoccounnee. 7
1999 Theresa Wagner Wagner, Putz.... Theresa Wagner Theresa Wagner

1998 Tami Bennett........cocceevevivecues 9 Theresa Wagner ........eneenes 6 Tami Bennett.......ccocuevunnee 20 Tami Bennett..........coeuuneee. 3
1997 Jana Wilson Katey Ward... Jana Wilson Jana Wilson

1996 Pochman, Ward, Dickerson...7 Pochman, Rein, Saltman.............. 6 Erin Pochman............. 20 Erin Pochman..........u... 5
1995 Tara Bilanski Bilanski, Pochman Tara Bilanski Tara Bilanski....

1994 Emily Thompson............coee... 10 Bilanski, Trandum.........cccccoveveuuenee 6 Emily Thompson............. 25 Samantha Obara.............. 4
1993 Tara BilansKi .......ceveeeceeerennnne 8 Tara BilansKi........oveeeeveeeeeerennnnne 6 Tara BilansKi.......ccevuveunnn. 22 Bilanski, Brennan.............. 2
1992 Fitzpatrick, Thompson............ 4 Darcy Fitzpatrick......ovecernererneens 3 Fitzpatrick, Thompson....9 Melinda Torre......ccccvveeeenee 2
1991 Kathleen Juergens...........o.... 7 Juergens, Robinson..........e... 2 Kathleen Juergens........... 16 Kathleen Juergens............ 4
Year Shots Saves GAA ..cooiicssininnns 1) TV (o TU] £
2011 Sarah Martinez.........occccceeuwuunn. 47 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussman........ 75 J. LaFontaine-Kussman ..0.96 J. LaFontaine-Kussman...2
2010 McKenna Waitley........cccccoue. 51 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann ....94 Kari Davidson ..........ccoe..... 033 J. LaFontaine-Kussmann 7
2009 Veronica Perez......cceuuunnne. 66 Kari Davidson ........cismsnnnn: 64 Kari Davidson ... 0.95 Kari Davidson................ 5
2008 Veronica Perez.... Kari Davidson Alex Phillips ...ccccveeeeves 1.00 Alex Phillips ....

2007 Shuree Hyatt .....occcumeeceeureceeenns 42 )7/ [T - 11 SO 66 Taylor Carf .. eesseeeenns 1.79 Taylor Carr ...eseeeeeee 3
2006 Dani Bridges Kelsey Rasmussen Kelsey Rasmussen........... 1.66 Kelsey Rasmussen........... 4
2005 Dani Bridges.......couewweeemeeevssnnenes 56 Kelsey Rasmussen...........cueeveee 86 Kelsey Rasmussen........... 1.91 N/A cereesiissssssisssssssssssssees 0
2004 Tina Frimpong........ccceeceecennne 82 Kelsey Rasmussen..........ccoweeeeee 87 Kelsey Rasmussen........... 1.13 Kelsey Rasmussen.......... 10
2003 Tina Frimpong.......cne 65 Lisa Brookens.........ccvisssnnnns 63 Kelsey Rasmussen.......... 0.55 Brookens/Rasmussen......3
2002 Kim Taylor ......v.eoneeeeeersseeeeennenns 54 HOPE SOIO .oorrirerriseriissseriiinns 76 [ [0] 0=3Yo] [ AU 1.21 Hope Solo....cmnreeernneens 2
2001 Caroline PUtz.....ccoomeeceeureceennne 45 HOPE SOIO cooueereeeerieeienseneinin 77 [ [0] 0TIV o] [ JU 0.68 Hope Solo....eeeceerneeees 7
2000 Theresa Wagner ... 77 HOPE SOIO ..cvveerierrrrriseiiserisenees 95 Hope SOIO ....evecrrereresrri 0.76 Hope SOol0.....corcnrerererienne 6
1999 Theresa Wagner ... 52 HOPE SOIO cooorvvreressriesssssiians 77 Leslie Weeks ......ooewvveneees 1.13 Hope SOolo....reerrnnnnns 3
1998 Caroline Putz........ccooeeceereceunnne 57 Leslie WEEKS .......vveeeueeeennecennn 46 Gretchen Mensinger .......1.04 Leslie Weeks .......cowwceeuur 3
1997 Jana Wilson......cceunnnnne. 39 Leslie Weeks .....cwmccrrvrssnnnns 28 Leslie Weeks ... 1.74 Leslie Weeks ....coucccvrrunnee. 4
1996 Erin Pochman ......c.ccconvevvecrneeens 49 Tina ThOMPSON ..cuvverrerirrrrrriie 70 Tina Thompson................ 1.32 Tina Thompson ............... 5
1995 Tara BilanskKi .........coeeeeeesmeceennnes 66 Tina ThOMPSON ..cuceeerereeerrereern 96 Tina Thompson.............. 1.32 Tina Thompson ... 6
1994 Melinda Torre.....oveceneerernens 67 TiNa TROMPSON c.uuverrrrrereerrrresnens 84 Heather George................ 0.70 Tina Thompson ... 6
1993 Melinda Torre......oceevmneeeeernennes 40 Jessica Conrardy ... 66 Tamara Browder ............. 1.14 Jessica Conrardy ... 3
1992 Melinda Torre........cceueerevunns 28 Tamara Browder .........cooucevervennn. 62 Tamara Browder ............... 0.96 Tamara Browder................ 2

1991 Kathleen Juergens

Tamara Browder .

Tamara Browder .. 40

Tamara Browder..




HONORS AND AWARDS

National Awards
Soccer Buzz All-America

National Soccer Coaches
Association of America
(NSCAA) Coach of the Year
2000 Lesle Gallimore (West Region)

NSCAA Assistant Coach of the
Year
2004 AmyGriffin(NorthwestRegion)

NSCAA All-American

2004 Tina Frimpong (2nd)
2001  Hope Solo (2nd)

2000 Hope Solo (2nd)

1993 Melanie Brennan (2nd)

NSCAA All-Region

2010 Kate Deines (1st)
Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann (3rd)
Kendyl Pele (3rd)
2009 Veronica Perez (2nd)
Kate Deines (3rd)
2008 Veronica Perez (2nd)
2003 Tina Frimpong (1st)
Nikki Gamble (3rd)
2003 Tina Frimpong (1st)
Melissa Bennett (3rd)
2001 Hope Solo (1st)
Caroline Putz (3rd)
2000 Hope Solo (1st)
Andrea Morelli (2nd)
Theresa Wagner (2nd)
Caroline Putz (3rd)
1999 Hope Solo (2nd)
1996 Tina Thompson (1st)
Katey Ward (2nd)
1995 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Sanya Trandum (2nd)
1994  Tara Bilanski (1st)
Samantha Obara (1st)
Melanie Brennan (1st)

NSCAA Scholar-Athlete All-
America/All-Region

2011  Kate Deines (2nd/All-West)
2010 Kate Deines (2nd/All-West)
Kendyl Pele (2nd/All-West)
2009  Kendyl Pele (3rd All-West)
2004  TinaFrimpong(2nd/1stAll-West)
Kim Taylor (1st All-West)
Nikki Gamble (2nd All-West)
Kelli Smith (2nd All-West)
Clare Rustad (2nd All-West)
2003 Dana Dibble (1st All-West)
Kelli Smith (2nd All-West)
Kim Taylor (2nd All-West)
Liz Taylor (2nd All-West)
2001 Vanessa Pierce (2nd)
2000 Theresa Wagner (1st)
Malia Arrant (2nd)
1997 Jeannie Rein (1st)
Casey Dickerson (2nd)
1996 Erin Pochman (2nd)
Terry Gleason (All-West)
Jeannie Rein (All-West)
Erin Saltzman (All-West)
1995 Tara Bilanski
1994 Tara Bilanski

ESPN/CoSida Academic All-
American
2004 Clare Rustad

Soccer Buzz National Coach of
the Year
2000 Lesle Gallimore

Conference Awards

Pac-12 Coach of the Year

2004
2003
2000
2000

Tina Frimpong (2nd)
Tina Frimpong (3rd)
Hope Solo (2nd)
Andrea Morelli (2nd)
Hope Solo (2nd)
Tami Bennett (HM)
Theresa Wagner (HM)

Soccer Buzz All-West Region

2000 Lesle Gallimore

Pac-12 Player of the Year

2004 Tina Frimpong
2003 Tina Frimpong (co)
2001 Hope Solo

Pac-12 Defender of the Year

Erin Saltzman (2nd)
Jana Wilson (2nd)
1995 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Tina Thompson (1st)
Sanya Trandum (2nd)
Melinda Torre (2nd)

Pac-12 All-Freshman Team

2008

2004

Kate Deines (2nd)
Veronica Perez (3rd)
Tina Frimpong (1st)
Nikki Gamble (3rd)

Soccer Buzz Freshman All-

1999  Andrea Morelli
Pac-12 Medal Winner

2004 Tina Frimpong

2011 Jaclyn Softli (1st)
2010 Lindsay Elston (1st)
2008 Kate Deines (1st)
2006  Nikki Murray (1st)

Pac-12 All-Academic Team

1994

Jeannine Jensen

Pac-12 Player of the Week

America

2008 Kate Deines (1st)
1998 Caroline Putz (HM)

Soccer Buzz All-Freshman
West Region

2008 Kate Deines (1st)
2002 Kim Taylor (1st)
2001 Clare Rustad (1st)
1998 Caroline Putz (1st)

Hermann Award Nominee

2011 Kate Deines

2002 Hope Solo

2001 Hope Solo

Missouri Athletic Club Player
of the Year Candidate

2010 J. LaFontaine-Kussmann (Oct.11)
2004 Kelsey Rasmussen (Sept. 28)
Tina Frimpong (Oct. 26)
2003 Tina Frimpong (Sept. 2)
Tina Frimpong (Sept. 23)
2001 Caroline Putz (Oct. 9)
Melissa Bennett (Oct. 29)
200 Tami Bennett (Aug. 28)
Caroline Putz (Sept. 5)
Hope Solo (Oct. 24)
1998 Tami Bennett (Oct. 5)
Tami Bennett (Oct. 26)
1997  Theresa Wagner (Oct. 20)

Pac-12 All-Conference Team

2002 Hope Solo
2001 Hope Solo

Soccer America Team of the
Week

2008 Jenna Robison (Oct. 1)
2003 Tina Frimpong (Sept. 24)
2002 Melissa Bennett (Sept. 4)
2001 Vanessa Pierce (Oct. 29)

Umbro Select All-Star Game

2000 Theresa Wagner (Elite
Squad)
Tami Bennett (West Squad)
1997 TinaThompson
1996 Tara Bilanski
Melinda Torre

ISAA All-America

1993 Melanie Brennan (2nd)

ISAA Scholar-Athlete All-
America

1995 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Emily Thompson (HM)

ISAA Senior Recognition

1995 Tara Bilanski
Sanya Trandum
1994 Samantha Obara

U.S. Olympic Festival

1995 Tara Bilanski

1994 Melanie Brennan
Samantha Obara

Seattle P-I Sports Star of the

Year

2005 Tina Frimpong (finalist)
2004 Tina Frimpong (finalist)

2011

2010

2009

2008

2006

2005
2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

Kate Deines (2nd)

J. LaFontaine-Kussmann (2nd)
Sarah Martinez (HM)
Kate Deines (1st)

J. LaFontaine-Kussmann (2nd)
Sarah Martinez (HM)
Kate Deines (2nd)
Veronica Perez (2nd)
Veronica Perez (2nd)
Kate Deines (HM)
Dani Bridges (2nd)
Jenna Robison (HM)
Dani Bridges (HM)
Tina Frimpong (1st)
Nikki Gamble (2nd)
Kelley Schweighart (HM)
Kim Taylor (HM)

Tina Frimpong (1st)
Melissa Bennett (2nd)
Kim Taylor (HM)
Melissa Bennett (2nd)
Hope Solo (2nd)

Kim Taylor (2nd)
Hope Solo (1st)
Caroline Putz (2nd)
Tami Bennett (1st)
Andrea Morelli (1st)
Hope Solo (1st)
Theresa Wagner (1st)
Caroline Putz (2nd)
Vanessa Pierce (2nd)
Malia Arrant (HM)
Katie Goodeve (HM)
Andrea Morelli (1st)
Hope Solo (2nd)
Theresa Wagner (2nd)
Tami Bennett (1st)
Caroline Putz (2nd)
Theresa Wagner (2nd)
Jana Wilson (2nd)
Jana Wilson (1st)
Theresa Wagner (2nd)
Terry Gleason (1st)
Erin Pochman (1st)
Katey Ward (1st)

Tina Thompson (1st)

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

Kate Deines (2nd)
Lindsey Bos (2nd)
Annie Sittauer (2nd)
Allie Beahan (HM)
Hillary Zevenbergen (HM)
Brianna Sweeney (HM)
Alex Webber (HM)
Kelli Stewart (HM)
Sarah Martinez (HM)
J. LaFontaine-Kussmann (HM)
Kate Deines (2nd)
Hannah Greig (HM)
Kellye Joswick (HM)

J. LaFontaine-Kussmann (HM)
Sarah Martinez (HM)
Kendyl Pele (HM)

Kelli Stewart (HM)
McKenna Waitley (HM)
Alex Webber (HM)

Kari Davidson (1st)
Kate Deines (HM)
Hannah Greig (HM)
Lindsey Kasser (HM)
Kendyl Pele (HM)
Veronica Perez (HM)
Kelli Stewart (HM)
Alex Webber (HM)
Dana Stirn (1st)

Tess Bartlett (HM)
Lindsey Kasser (HM)
Kendyl Pele (HM)
Veronica Perez (HM)
Robin Alexander (2nd)
Dani Bridges (HM)
Katie Hall (HM)
Shuree Hyatt (HM)
Robin Alexander (2nd)
Melissa Beal (HM)
Dani Bridges (HM)
Shannon Dillon (HM)
Katie Hall (HM)
Shuree Hyatt (HM)
Cathy Roe (HM)
Sophie Spickard (2nd)
Kim Taylor (HM)
Cassie Giles (1st)

Clare Rustad (1st)
Nikki Gamble (2nd)
Tina Frimpong (HM)
Kelli Smith (HM)

Kim Taylor (HM)
Cassie Giles (1st)

Lisa Brookens (HM)
Dana Dibble (HM)
Tina Frimpong (HM)
Kelli Smith (HM)

Kim Taylor (HM)

Liz Taylor (HM)

Clare Rustad (1st)
Dana Dibble (2nd)
Andrea Morelli (HM)
Hope Solo (HM)

Kelli Smith (HM)

2001

2000

1999

Liz Taylor (HM)

Kim Taylor (HM)
Megan McKinstry (2nd)
Vanessa Pierce (2nd)
Caroline Putz (HM)
Hope Solo (HM)
Malia Arrant (1st)
Andrea Morelli (1st)
Theresa Wagner (1st)
Katie Goodeve (2nd)
Megan McKinstry (HM)
Erin Otagaki (HM)
Vanessa Pierce (HM)
Caroline Putz (HM)
Andrea Morelli (1st)
Theresa Wagner (1st)
Malia Arrant (2nd)
Erin Ash (2nd)

Katie Goodeve (HM)
Stacy Merlitti (HM)
Caroline Putz (HM)
Erin Otagaki (HM)
Katey Ward (HM)
Leslie Weeks (HM)

Offensive Most Valuable Player

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

Sarah Martinez
Sarah Martinez
Veronica Perez
Veronica Perez
Shuree Hyatt
Melissa Beal
Melissa Beal
Tina Frimpong
Tina Frimpong
Melissa Bennett
Caroline Putz
Tami Bennett/Theresa Wagner
Theresa Wagner
Tami Bennett
Theresa Wagner
Erin Saltzman
Tara Bilanski
Emily Thompson
Tara Bilanski
Emily Thompson

1991 Kathleen Juergens

Defensive Most Valuable Player

1998  Erin Bailey (1st)
Casey Dickerson (2nd)
Theresa Wagner (2nd)
Mailia Arrant (HM)
Erin Ash (HM)
Natalie Campbell (HM)
Katie Goodeve (HM)
1997 Jeannie Rein (1st)
Casey Dickerson (2nd)
Lindsay Light (2nd)
Adrienne Sellers (2nd)
1996 Terry Gleason (1st)
Erin Pochman (1st)
Jeannie Rein (1st)
Erin Saltzman (1st)
Krista Koepke (2nd)
Casey Dickerson (HM)
Lindsay Light (HM)
1995 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Terry Gleason (1st)
Emily Thompson (1st)
Sanya Trandum (1st)
Jeannie Rein (2nd)
Erin Saltzman (2nd)
Tina Thompson (2nd)
Angie Crivello (HM)
1994 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Terry Gleason (1st)
Amy Hamamoto (1st)
Kathleen Juergens (1st)
Samantha Obara (HM)
Emily Thompson (HM)
Sanya Trandum (HM)
1993 Tara Bilanski (1st)
Amy Hamamoto (2nd)
Jeannine Jensen (2nd)
Emily Thompson (2nd)
Sanya Trandum (HM)

Team Awards

Player of the Year

2011 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann
2010 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann

2009 Veronica Perez
2008 Veronica Perez
2007 Shuree Hyatt
2006 Kelsey Rasmussen
2005 Kelsey Rasmussen
2004 Tina Frimpong
2003 Tina Frimpong
2002 Hope Solo

2001 Hope Solo

2000 Hope Solo

1999  Theresa Wagner
1998 TamiBennett
1997 Jana Wilson

1996 Tina Thompson
1995 Tara Bilanski

1994  Tara Bilanski

1993  Tara Bilanski

1992 Jeannine Jensen
1991 Melanie Brennan

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991

Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann
Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann
Kendyl Pele

Kendyl Pele

Alex Kirk

Cathy Roe

Cathy Roe

Clare Rustad

Nicole Martinez

Hope Solo

Nicole Martinez

Vanessa Pierce

Andrea Morelli

Natalie Campbell

Natalie Campbell

Tina Thompson

Tina Thompson/Melinda Torre
Rhonda Klein

Melanie Brennan/

Jeannine Jensen

Jeannine Jensen

Melanie Brennan/

Tamara Browder

Rookie of the Year

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Christina Archer

Lindsey Bos

Louise Albin

Kate Deines

Kendyl Pele

Nikki Murray

Sarah Dougherty

Dana Stirn

Entire Rookie Class

(Nikki Gamble, Whitney
Fenton, Jennifer Johnson,
Katie Johnson, Alec Mills,
Tricia Gialamas, Robyn Shelby,
Kelsey Rasmussen, Shaela
Ward, Shannon Dillon, Kara
Mulflur)

Kim Taylor

Nicole Martinez

Blair Ruport

Hope Solo

Andrea Morelli

Heart of Lyons Award

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2000
1999
1998
1997

Melissa Beal
Dani Bridges
Dana Stirn
Dana Stirn
Cassie Giles
Blair Ruport
Cheryl Giles
Liana Heskin
Stacy Merlitti
Erin Ash
Angie Crivello

Most Inspirational Player

2011
2010

Sarah Martinez
Sarah Martinez

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

Lindsey Kasser
Dana Stirn

Lizzy Showman
Lizzy Showman
Shannon Dillon
Nikki Gamble
Blair Ruport
Megan McKinstry
Erin Otagaki/Liz Taylor
Leslie Weeks

Erin Ash

Erin Bailey
Carolyn Jenkins
Erin Bailey

Sanya Trandum
Amy Hamamoto
Amy Hamamoto
Shelley Robinson
Shelley Robinson

Most Improved Player

2007 Melissa Beal
2006 Melissa Beal
2005 Melissa Beal
2004 Kim Taylor
2003 Tina Frimpong
2002 Nicole Martinez
2001 Melissa Bennett &
Tina Frimpong
2000 TamiBennett
1999 Theresa Wagner
1998 Gina Brewer
1997 Jana Wilson
1996  Erin Pochman
1995 SanyaTrandum
1994  Emily Thompson
1993 Amy Hamamoto
1992 Elizabeth Corey
1991 Rhonda Klein

Captains

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

Annie Sittauer
Molly Boyd

Jane Mitchell

Carli Cearnal

Carli Cearnal
Robin Alexander
Dani Bridges
Dana Stirn

Dana Dibble

Liz Taylor

Cheryl Gies
Suzanne Culpepper
Erin Otagaki

Katie Goodeve
Stacy Merlitti
Gretchen Mensinger
Adrienne Sellers
Carolyn Jenkins
Erin Saltzman
Allison Williams
Marne Hazlegrove

Jeannine Jensen Award

(For leadership & committment)

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1994
1993

Shannon Dillon
Kim Taylor

Kelli Smith
Melissa Bennett
Andrea Morelli
Vanessa Pierce
Dee Behler
Malia Arrant
Casey Dickerson
Jeannie Rein
Terry Gleason
Melanie Brennan
Jeannine Jensen

Unsung Hero

2011 Kate Deines/Sarah Martinez
2010 Kate Deines/Kendyl Pele
2009 Lindsey Kasser/Kendyl Pele
2008 Lindsey Kasser/Kendyl Pele/
Dana Stirn
2007 Jenna Robison/Shuree Hyatt/
Dani Bridges
2006  DaniBridges/Kelsey Rasmussen
2005 Kelsey Rasmussen/Kim Taylor
2004 Tina Frimpong/Nikki Gamble
2003 Melissa Bennett/
Nicole Martinez
2002  Andrea Morelli/
Vanessa Pierce/Hope Solo
2001  Andrea Morelli/
Vanessa Pierce/Hope Solo
2000 TamiBennett/Andrea Morelli
1999 Natalie Campbell/Jana Wilson
1998  Erin Bailey/Casey Dickerson
1997 Jeannie Rein
1996 Terry Gleason/Jeannie Rein
1995 Tara Bilanski/Sanya Trandum
1994 Tara Bilanski/Melanie
Brennan/Sanya Trandum
1993  Melanie Brennan/Jeannine
Jensen/Sanya Trandum
1992 Jeannine Jensen/Shelley
Robinson/Sanya Trandum
1991 Katy James/Shelley Robinson

101 Academic Award

2011 Kate Deines
2010 Kendyl Pele

Raising the Bar

2011 Morgan Swanson
2010 Kate Deines

Iron Dawgs

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

Stine Schoening

Hannah Greig

Alex Kirk

Jenna Robison

Robin Alexander

Jenna Robison

Katie Hall

Kelley Schweighart

Dana Dibble/Nikki Gamble
Blair Ruport

Megan McKinstry

Katie Goodeve

Malia Arrant

Jana Wilson

Katey Ward

Jeannie Rein

Sanya Trandum

Terry Gleason/Rhonda Klein
Terry Gleason

Sanya Trandum

Amy Hamamoto/Rhonda Klein

Goal of the Year

2011
2010
2009
2008

Hillary Zevenbergen
Allie Beahan
Lindsey Kasser
Jenna Robison

2011  Alex Webber
2010 Alex Webber

In the Trenches/Hard Hat

2011  Megan Kufeld
2010 Faustine Dufka

Loyalty Award

2011  Sarah Martinez
2010 Kari Davidson/Sarah Martinez

Industry Award

2011  Alex Webber
2010 Kelsea Brajkovich/Alex Webber

Faith Award

2011 Kate Deines
2010 Kate Deines/Faustine Dufka

Efficiency Award

2011 Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann
2010 Lindsey Bos/Kellye Joswick



ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

Adler, Melissa ......ccouwvvennee 1991-92,'94
AIbiN, LOUISE...urrvrrrrreerrreerenreenns 2009
Alexander, Robin 2005-07
Arakawa, NicKi ......coeuveemrrreenerrrenns 1993
Archer, Chelsea... .2011-P
Archer, Christina.......coecvue. 2011-P
Arrant, Malia.... ..1998-2000
P2 ] O 1998-99
B |
Bailey, Erin............

Bartlett, Tess ...

Beahan, Allie.......eereeeerrrrnnee

Beal, Melissa ......coovrreerrerennrenne 2005-08
Behler, Dee....... .1997-98-99

Bennett, Melissa........ 2000-01-02-03
Bennett, Tami........

Biddle, Anna....

Bilanski, Tara...............

Bos, LINASEY .....cvvvevruunrreecreneenes

Boyd, Molly

Brajkovich, Kelsea........... 2009-2010
Branham, Colby.....ccccooumuueeerrennens 2004
Brennan, Melanie ..1991-94
Brewer, Gina .......ccoceevvunee. 1998-2001
Bridges, Dani........cccoueeeeeeeeens 2004-07
Brookens, Lisa

Browder, Tamara..........u..... 1991-92
Bumbaugh, Chelsea.............. 2006-09
Buser, Katie ....ccouerevnrvenrrennnes 2005-07

Campbell, Natalie...
Carr, Taylor.......ccsee.

Carstensen, Jaime... ...2000-03
Cearnal, Carli ..o 2008
Clark, Whitney..... 2004
Conrardy, Jessica 1993
Corey, Elizabeth.. 1992
Cox, Sarah....cuvveennn. .1991

Coykendall, Melissa .......cccueeneee 1992
Crivello, Angie.............. ...1995-97
Culpepper, Suzanne............. 2000-02
o
Damato, Nina......cocccomeeennrrenneenenens 1992
D’Annunzio, Julia .....cceeeeevversensneees 1991

Dauer, Nicole......commrrenmrrrernrrren.
Davidson, Kari. .
Davis, Sara.....ceeervennrvnnnnns
Deines, Kate.......ccoouerrreenes

Dibble, Dana....
Dickerson, Casey ...
Dillon, Shannon...........cco......
Dougherty, Sarah ...
Dowd, AMY ..cerreerenmrreneeseeeesennnns
Dowling, Katy...comereeeesnnns

Dufka, Faustine

Eldredge, Denise
Ernst, Katie............
Elston, Lindsay

Fitzpatrick, Darcy........... 1992-93,'95

FOIQY, EXiN euuveverrerrrsseressessssnnees 2007
Frimpong, Tina......c.coeeceuecene. 2001-04
Gamble, NikKi......cooeerrrreerrreens 2003-04
George, Heather.............uuueuennns 1994

Gies, Cheryl...eeeeeesene. 2001-02
Giles, Cassie ...
Gleason, Terry ...

Goodeve, Katie...... 1999-2000
Gregoire, Kati€....oeeeesseresnnee 2005
Greig, Hannah.....cecvnn. 2007-10
Hall, Katie......cooovvemmrrrererrrenerrnns 2005-07
Hamamoto, Amy........ccceeeeee. 1991-94
Hazlegrove, Marne.....occeueeee. 1991
Heskin, Diana

Hodgson, Tara......ewesseeens
Hughes, Stefanie.......cooueeeeennens
Humpbhrey, Lindsy

Hunter, Vanessa.......coeeeesneeeens
Hyatt, Shuree .......cccoomeerecuunnes

James, Katy ...ocvvereenneerinneneenenens 1991
Jenkins, Carolyn ... 1994-97
Jenkins, Wendy..... .1991-92
Jensen, Jeannine. .1991-93
Johnson, Dana.........u.. 2004-05
Joswick, Kellye...... .2007-08,"10
Juergens, Kathleen............. 1991-94

Kasser, Lindsey...........
Keeley, Christine ..
Kimball, Rachael...
Kimble, Dana.....

Kirk, Alex.....
Klein, Rhonda....
Koepke, Krista.......
Kozakiewicz, Jenna

LaFontaine-Kussmann, Jorde2010-11
Leslie, Kerry...eeeeencnne

Light, Lindsay
Lyons, Marisa..........oeeerernneeeens

Marsh, Elisha..........coeerrvrnrrrvenerrrene 1994
Martinez, Nicole.

...2008-2011

Martinez, Sarah ...... .
McKinstry, Megan.............1999-2002
Medved, Efin ....cemrrvrnneresnnneens 1991

Mensinger, Gretchen
Merlitti, Stacy ..
Mick, AlliSON ...cooevevrrrrrereereernseeens 1991

Mills, Alec 2003
Mitchell, Jane......

Morelli, Andrea

Murphy, Michelle..........ccou... 1991
Murray, NikKi ...c.ccoereceeeeerennes 2006-09
c |
Obara, Samantha.................. 1992-94
Otagaki, Efin .....ooeeeeeeeeeeerennne 1999-01

Page, Sami.....cccceeennecerssenienne
Pele, Kendyl ........ccovmmenerreeennns

Perez, Veronica...
Phillips, AleX .......eeeerreeereerennes
Pierce, Vanessa..........cvuee.e.

Pochman, Erin ..1995-96
Putz, Caroline....eeeeevermnnnene 1998-01
Rasmussen, Kelsey ................ 2003-06
Rein, Jennie.............. ...1994-97
Rench, AMYy...veeeernssnnssseeeeneens 1991

Robinson, Shelley..
Robison, Jenna.......

Roe, Cathy........ .2005-06
Ruport, Blair. ...2000-03
Rustad, Clare......ceeeeevernnneene 2001-04
Saltzman, Erin ..ceinnne 1993-96

Schoening, Stine....
Schweighart, Kelley ..

Sellers, Adrienne.... 1995-97
Shaw, Kristin.... 1997-98
Showman, Lizzy .....cereeeennne 2007
Sittauer, ANNie ....vveeevveereererenns 2010-P
Smith, Kelli c..reeeecsneneereessnn

Softli, Jaclyn.

S0lo, HOpe.....oomreeerrrnrrrrvrnennns
Spickard, Sophie ....conmrevernnne 2005
Stewart, Kelli.... ..2009-11
Stirn, Dana.......ccoeeeerereeene 2004,'07-08
Sweeney, Brianna ........cccooeeeeee 2010-P

Taylor, Kim ... 2002-05
Taylor, Liz....... .

Thompson, Emily.
Thompson, Tina
Torre, Melinda.......
Trandum, Sanya ... .
TUICIOS, Sara....ceeevsenreerssnscenens 2007

Wagner, Theresa................ 1997-2000
Waitley, McKenna.......ccoee. 2007-10
Ward, Katey........ ..1996-97,99
Ward, Shaela........coeeerrreennns 2004-06
Webber, AleX.......couurvrennene 2008-2011
Weeks, Leslie...... .1997-2000
Wilkinson, Sarah.........ceeevueee 1993
Wilson, Jana........ceeeneveenenns 1996-99
Winterscheidt, Marcena............ 2005
YOUNQ, JESSIE couuerrererrmneeereeeninnnes 2009

I

HUSKIES INTHE NCAATOURNAMENT

UW Year-by-Year Team Statistics

——— Washington Statistics ——

Year Shots Goals Assists Points Saves GAA Shutouts Goals Saves

2010 314 40 33 113 100 092
2009 308 33 21 87 65 1.00
2008 307 40 28 108 59 138
2007 203 19 13 51 76 182
2006 227 18 13 49 83 163
2005 170 8 7 23 86 1.89
2004 305 45 34 124 87 1.3
2003 339 36 36 108 81 091
2002 279 40 41 121 88 147
2001 317 37 24 98 89 058
2000 359 56 41 153 99 079
1999 275 32 36 100 105 146
1998 284 29 30 88 85 127
1997 306 40 33 113 37 195
1996 304 34 28 96 78 121
1995 341 44 31 119 98 135
1994 425 4 36 118 93 077
1993 274 38 31 107 87 126
1992 233 31 17 79 91 122
1991 171 21 7 49 106 140

1994

NCAA West Regional First Round

#18 Washington 3, #15 Oregon State 0

Nov. 9, 1994; Women'’s Field, Corvallis, Ore.

Scoring: 1. UW, Emily Thompson (Sanya Trandum),
41:41. 2. UW, Melanie Brennan (Tara Bilanski,
Thompson), 57:19. 3. UW, Jeannie Rein (Melinda
Torre), 74:90.

Shots: UW 16 (Torre 4); OSU 10 (Jeanette Scotti,
Karey Dyson 2). Saves: UW 3 (Tina Thompson); OSU
5 (Michele Mitchell).

NCAA West Regional Semifinal
#3 Stanford 0, #18 Washington 0 OT *

(*Stanforddeclaredwinnerbasedon6-5 penaltykickshootoutdecision)
Nov. 12, 1994; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring: None. Shootout: UW-Hamamoto (G), Torre
(NG-saved), Bilanski (G), Obara (G), EThompson (G),
Gleason (G), Trandum (NG-saved); STAN-Fisher (G),
Murphy (G), Martin (NG-saved), Minstrell (G), Latimer
(G), Foster (G), Boots (G).

Shots: UW 14 (Brennan 5); STAN 9 (Burt (3). Saves:
UW 5 (Tina Thompson); STAN 5 (Jennnifer Poehler).

1995

NCAA West Regional First Round

Washington 2, UCLA 1

Nov. 11, 1995; North Field, Los Angeles

Scoring: 1. UCLA, Mari Meinhart (Traci Arkenberg),
1:59. 2. UW, Erin Pochman (Tara Bilanski), 26:08. 3.
UW, Carolyn Jenkins (Bilanski), 77:51.

Shots: UW 13 (Four with 2); UCLA 14 (Arkenberg 4).
Saves: UW 5 (Tina Thompson); UCLA 3 (Gretchen
Overgaard). Corners: UW 6; UCLA 1. Fouls: UW 5;
UCLA 9. Attendance: 514.

NCAA West Regional Second Round

#1 Portland 1, Washington 0

Nov. 18, 1995; Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1, UP, Shannon MacMillan (Kim Engesser),
80:24.

Shots: UW 6 (Carolyn Jenkins 2), UP 14 (MacMillan
8). Saves: UW 8 (Tina Thompson), UP 1 (Erin Fahey).
Corners: UW 1, UP 1. Fouls: UW 10, UP 11. Atten-
dance: 2,292.

1996

NCAA West Regional First Round

#3 Portland 1, Washington 0

Nov. 16, 1996; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1. UP, Regina Holan (Nicole Pfeifer), 64:05.

——— Opponent Statistics ——
GAA  Shutouts

9 23 101 1.60 5
7 33 112 1.44 3
6 31 99 1.78 4
3 35 68 0.99 5
5 33 28 0.89 9
0 39 66 0.39 14
10 27 107 1.89 0
8 20 13 1.63 4
3 31 97 1.89 3
10 12 9 1.78 4
9 17 m 2.60 3
5 28 107 1.66 4
5 27 108 1.37 5
6 37 40 211 4
7 25 109 1.65 4
6 28 13 213 5
10 17 148 1.86 6
5 23 139 2.08 5
6 26 85 1.45 5
8 27 74 1.08 6

Shots: UW 5 (Five with 5); UP 12 (Justi Baumgardt
4). Saves: UW 5 (Tina Thompson); UP 1 (Cheryl
Loveless). Corners: UW 2; UP 5. Fouls: UW 23; UP 4.
Attendance: 1,920.

1998

NCAA West Regional First Round

USC 2, Washington 1 OT

Nov. 11, 1998; Los Angeles Coliseum

Scoring: 1. USC, Courtney Barham (Isabelle Harvey),
27:28. 2. UW, Stacy Merlitti (Caroline Putz), 69:51. 3,
USC, Courtney Barham (Megan Orach), 110:54.
Shots: UW 10 (Four with 2); USC 24 (Courtney Barham
7). Saves: UW 8 (Gretchen Mensinger); USC 7 (Karin
Puccinelli). Corners: UW 12; USC 18. Fouls: UW 11;
USC 13. Attendance: 585

2000
NCAA Second Round

#5 Washington 5, Montana 0

Nov. 12, 2000; Husky Soccer Field

Scoring: 1, UW, Melissa Bennett (Theresa Wagner),
10:38. 2, UW, Tami Bennett (Katie Goodeve), 17:14. 3,
UW, Vanessa Pierce, 34:21. 4, UW, Pierce (Wagner),
55:30. 5, UW, Jaime Carstensen, 82:52.

Shots: UM 12 (Jodi Campbell 3), UW 25 (Caroline Putz,
Wagner 4). Saves: UM 8 (Natalie Hiller), UW 4 (Hope
Solo). Corners: UM 1, UW 12. Fouls: UM 10, UW 8.
Attendance: 2,038.

NCAA Third Round

#10 Portland 1, #5 Washington 0

Nov. 19, 2000; Husky Soccer Field

Scoring: 1, UP, Vanessa Talbott, 77:16.

Shots: UP 10 (Talbott 4), UW 5 (Caroline Putz 2).
Saves: UP 2 (Cheryl Loveless), UW 3 (Hope Solo 2,
Leslie Weeks 1). Corners: UP 4, UW 2. Fouls: UP 10,
UW 7. Attendance: 2,347.

2001

NCAA First Round

#17 Washington 2, San Diego 0

Nov. 16, 2001; Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1, UW Jaime Carstensen (Vanessa Pierce),
35:42.2, UW, Tina Frimpong, 51:16.

Shots: USD 5 (Andrea Keesling 2), UW 13 (Melissa
Bennett, Caroline Putz, Frimpong 2). Saves: USD 7
(Leila Duren), UW 3 (Hope Solo). Corners: USD 7, UW
5. Fouls: USD 4, UW 10. Attendance: 302.

All-Time UW Record

All Games—20 years ........c....... 209-163-32
home 106-56-14
away 71-87-15
neutral 32-20-3

NCAA Tournament ......c.ceceveeenee 11-10-2
home 2-1-0
road 4-8-2
neutral 5-1-0

vs. Ranked Opponents .............36-98-10

(vs. Top-10 Opponents) ............ 10-65-3
home 17-35-3(7-25-1)
road 9-48-5 (2-32-3)
NEULTAl ovoereeerereriserereriseresnias 9-13-2 (2-4-0)

Overtime Games .... 26-18-32
One-Goal Differential Games..88-83-0
Season Opening Games ........... 13-7-0

Home Opening Games ............. 12-6-2

Pacific-10 Conference Games 68-60-12
home 39-24-5
away 29-36-7

NCAA Second Round

#3 Portland 2, #17 Washington 0

Nov. 18, 2001; Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1, UP, Lisa Casagrande, 23:55. 2, UP, Christine
Sinclair (Erin Misaki, Casagrande), 27:23.

Shots: UW 4 (Megan McKinstry, Caroline Putz, Vanes-
sa Pierce, Cassie Giles 1), UP 16 (Sinclair 6). Saves:
UW 6 (Hope Solo), UP 2 (Cristin Shea). Corners: UW 2,
UP 7. Fouls: UW 16, UP 9. Attendance: 1,748.

2003

NCAA First Round

Nebraska 2, #25 Washington 1

Nov. 14, 2003; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring:1, NU, Jessie Bruch (Jenna Cooper), 17:59. 2,
UW, Kim Taylor, 57:13. 3, NU, Cooper.

Shots: UW 20 (Kim Taylor 7), NU 10 (Four with 1).
Saves: UW 1 (Lisa Brookens), NU 8 (Katie Wright).
Corners: UW 3, NU 5. Fouls: UW 6, NU 14. Atten-
dance: 972.

2004
NCAA First Round

#15 Washington 5, Birmingham-Southern 0

Nov. 12, 2004; Auburn, Ala.

Scoring: 1, UW, Tina Frimpong (Kim Taylor), 28:48. 2,
UW, Frimpong (Taylor), 35:56. 3, UW, Nikki Gamble
(Katy Dowling, Kelley Schweighart), 41:05. 4, UW, Ni-
cole Martinez (Colby Branham), 52:34. 5, UW, Gamble
(Dana Stirn), 53:48.

Shots: UW 19 (Taylor 8), BSC 8 (Caitlin Gordon, Jess
Smith 3). Saves: UW 4 (Kelsey Rasmussen), BSC 6
(Andria Gray). Corners: UW 7, BSC 1. Fouls: UW 7,
BSC 8. Attendance: 1,472.

NCAA Second Round

#15 Washington 1, #22 Auburn 0

Nov. 14, 2004; Auburn, Ala.

Scoring: 1, UW, Kelley Schweighart (Tina Frimpong),
7:04.

Shots: UW 9 (Frimpong 4), AU 10 (Sarah Steinmann,
Courtney Crandell 3). Saves: UW 4 (Kelsey Rasmus-
sen), AU 3 (Megan Rivera 3). Corners: UW 1, AU 3.
Fouls: UW 18, AU 7. Attendance: 647.




NCAA Third Round (Sweet 16)

#15 Washington 1, Maryland 0

Nov. 20, 2004; Seattle, Wash.

Scoring: 1, UW, Tina Frimpong (Colby Branham),
18:48.

Shots: MD 10 (Mallory Mahar 4), UW 17 (Frimpong 6).
Saves: MD 8 (Nikki Resnick), UW 1 (Kelsey Rasmus-
sen). Corners: MD 1, UW 5. Fouls: MD 5, UW 4. Att.:
1,275.

NCAA Quarterfinal Round (Elite 8)

#11 Princeton 3, #15 Washington 1

Nov. 26, 2004; Princeton, N.J.

Scoring: 1, PU, Emily Behncke (Diana Matheson),
8:05. 2, UW, Tina Frimpong (Nikki Gamble), 31:25.
3, PU, Esmeralda Negron (Behncke), 50:32. 4, PU,
Kristina Fontanez (Negron), 55:14.

Shots: UW 10 (Frimpong, Kelley Schweighart 3), PU
18 (Matheson 5). Saves: UW 6 (Rasmussen), UP 4
(Vogelzang).

2008

NCAA First Round

Washington 3, #14LSU 2 OT

Nov. 14, 2008; Aggie Soccer Stadium, College Station, Texas.
Scoring:1, LSU, Malorie Rutledge (Melissa Clarke),
51:09. 2, LSU, Roslyn Jones (un), 57:50. 3, UW, Kate
Deines (McKenna Waitley), 60:21. 4, UW, Veronica
Perez (Jenna Robison), 82:15. 5, UW, Jenna Robison
(un), 94:31.

Shots: UW 20 (Veronica Perez, Alex Kirk 5), LSU 11
(Katherine Lagow, Malorie Rutledge 3). Saves: UW 2
(Kari Davidson), LSU 7 (Mo Isom). Corners: UW 7, LSU
5. Fouls: UW 9, LSU 6. Attendance: 1375.

NCAA Second Round

#13 Texas A&M 3, Washington 1

Nov. 16, 2008; Aggie Soccer Stadium, College Station, Texas.
Scoring:1, TAMU, Laura Robinson (Raven Tatum,
Rebecca Herrera), 26:45. 2, TAMU, Rachael Balaguer
(un), 56:57. 3, TAMU, Whitney Hooper (Laura Robin-
son, Micah Stephens), 68:24. 4, UW, own goal, 79:16.
Shots: UW 13 (Jenna Robison, Kate Deines 3), TAMU
14 (Laura Robinson 3). Saves: UW 1 (Kari Davidson),
TAMU 5 (Kelly Dyer). Corners: UW 5, TAMU 7. Fouls:
UW 15, TAMU 10. Attendance: 993.

2009

NCAA First Round

Washington 1, #25 Ole Miss 0

Nov. 13, 2009; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1, UW, Kate Deines (un), 25:50.

Shots: UW 11 (Deines 3), MISS 5 (Hannah Weatherly,
Danielle Johnson 2). Saves: UW 0 (Kari Davidson),
MISS 4 (Alley Ronaldi). Corners: UW 4, MISS 2. Fouls:
UW 9, MISS 9. Attendance: 804.

NCAA Second Round

#2 Portland 2, Washington 1

Nov. 15, 2009; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring:1, UP, Halley Kreminski (Danielle Foxhoven,
Sophie Schmidt), 54:55. 2, UW, Lindsey Kasser (un),
55:43. 3, UP, Halley Kreminski (un), 88:03.

Shots: UW 3 (Kasser, Veronica Perez, Kelli Stew-

art), UP 23 (Sophie Schmidt 5). Saves: UW 4 (Kari
Davidson), UP 0 (Kelsey Davis). Corners: UW 3, UP 10.
Fouls: UW 14, UP 11. Attendance: 3,003.

2010

NCAA First Round

Washington 4, Oklahoma 0

Nov. 12, 2010; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring: 1, UW, Sarah Martinez (Lindsay Elston), 2:45;
2, UW, Sarah Martinez (Hannah Greig), 23:37; 3, UW,
Allie Beahan (McKenna Waitley), 42:45; 4, UW, Annie
Sittauer (Kendyl Pele), 81:22.

Shots:UW 23 (Waitley 5), Oklahoma 13 (DriaHampton

6). Saves: UW 5 (Jorde LaFontaine-Kussmann),
Oklahoma 7 (Kelsey Devonshire). Corners: UW 9,
Oklahoma 0. Fouls: UW 12, Oklahoma 5. Attendance:
657.

NCAA Second Round

Washington 1, #2 Portland 1 (Washington wins in PKs)

Nov. 14, 2010; Merlo Field, Portland, Ore.

Scoring:1, UW, McKenna Waitley (Jane Mitchell),
28:00. 2, UP, Sophie Schmidt (Danielle Foxhoven),
28:10.

Shots: UW 6 (Sarah Martinez 2), UP 27 (Sophie
Schmidt 12). Saves: UW 13 (Jorde LaFontaine-Kuss-
mann), UP 3 (Hailee DeYoung). Corners: UW 7, UP 9.
Fouls: UW 11, UP 12. Attendance: 3,003.

NCAA Third Round (Sweet 16)

Washington 1, UCIrvine 0

Nov. 20, 2010; Irvine, Calif.

Scoring: 1, UW, Allie Beahan (Sarah Martinez),
103:52.

Shots: UW 16 (Sarah Martinez 3), UCI 7 (Devon De-
larosa, Judy Christopher 2). Saves: UW 4 (LaFontaine
Kussmann), UCI 9 (Danielle deSeriere). Corners: UW
6, UCI 2. Fouls: UW 11, UCI 9. Att.: 1,254,

NCAA Quarterfinal Round (Elite 8)

Boston College 1, Washington 0

Nov. 27, 2010; Boston, Mass.

Scoring: 1, BC, Hannah Cerrone (un), 95:14.

Shots: UW 17 (Alex Webber 5), BC 15 (Kristie Mewis
5). Saves: UW 5 (LaFontaine-Kussmann), BC 5 (Jill
Mastroianni). Corners: UW 4, BC 10. Fouls: UW 5, BC
7. Attendance: 1,575.

HUSKY-NIKE INVITATIONAL RESULTS

Husky/Nike Invitational Results

Husky/Nike Invitational Records

Most Goals

Game: 8, Portland (twice)

Most Recent: vs. Kennesaw State (9/7/2008)

Tournament: 15, Portland (2010)

Goals

Team Record Pct.  Scored Allowed
Purdue 2-0-0 1.000 4 1
Boston University 2-0-0 1.000 3 0
Portland 29-4-1 853 89 25
Washington 21-9-4 618 77 37
Cal State Fullerton 1-1-0  .500 4 3
Montana 1-1-0  .500 3 4
Rutgers 1-1-0  .500 5 6
San Diego State 1-1-0  .500 1 3
Seattle University 1-1-0  .500 3 3
Texas A&M 1-1-0  .500 2 2
Washington State 1-1-0  .500 2 4
Wis-Milwaukee 1-1-0  .500 4 3
Brigham Young 0-1-1 250 2 3
Cal Poly-SLO 0-1-1 250 2 3
Georgia 0-1-1 250 2 3
Pacific 0-1-1 250 1 3
Penn State 1-3-0 .250 3 1
Colgate 0-2-0  .000 1 10
Colorado College 0-2-0 .000 1 5
Columbia 0-2-0  .000 1 8
Fresno State 0-2-0 .000 0 4
Harvard 0-2-0  .000 2 5
Kennesaw State 0-2-0 .000 0 10
Michigan 0-2-0  .000 0 6
Michigan State 0-2-0 .000 3 7
Ohio State 0-2-0  .000 2 4
Rhode Island 0-2-0  .000 0 10
San Jose State 0-2-0 .000 0 2
SMU 0-2-0  .000 5 1
Syracuse 0-2-0  .000 1 7
Texas 0-2-0 .000 1 5
UC Irvine 0-6-0 .000 1 16
Wisconsin 0-2-0 .000 1 3

2011

Sept. 2 Washington 0, Boston University 1
Seattle University 2, Portland 0

Sept. 4 Washington 3, Seattle University 1
Boston University 2, Portland 0

Offensive MVP: Kate Deines, Washington
Defensive MVP: Elli Reed, Portland
Team Champion: Portland

2010

Sept. 3 Washington 4, Syracuse 0
Portland 2, Wisconsin 0

Sept.5 Washington 1, Wisconsin 1
Portland 3, Syracuse 1

Offensive MVP: Kylie Strom, Boston University
Defensive MVP: Madison Goverde, Seattle University
Team Champion: Boston University

2009

Sept. 4 Washington 3, Columbia 0
Portland 2, Colorado College 0

Sept. 6 Washington 3, Colorado College 1
Portland 5, Columbia 1

Offensive MVP: Sophie Schmidt, Portland
Defensive MVP: Kendyl Pele, Washington

Sept.5 Washington 4, Colgate 1

Portland 8, Kennesaw State 0

Sept. 7 Washington 2, Kennesaw State 0

Portland 6, Colgate 0

Offensive MVP: Danielle Foxhoven, Portland

Defensive MVP: Calista Victor, Colgate

Team Champion: Portland
2007

Sept. 7 Portland 2, Cal State Fullerton 1

Purdue 3, Washington 1

Sept. 9 Purdue 1, Portland 0

Cal State Fullerton 3, Washington 1

Offensive MVP: Shauna Stapleton, Purdue

Defensive MVP: Jenny Bradfisch, Purdue

Team Champion: Purdue

2006
Sept. 1 Portland 3, UW-Milwaukee 2
Washington 2, Rhode Island 0
Sept. 3 Portland 8, Rhode Island 0
UW-Milwaukee 2, Washington 0
Offensive MVP: Megan Rapinoe, Portland
Defensive MVP: Emily Michaelson, Portland
Team Champion: Portland
2005
Sept. 2 Portland 3, San Diego State 0
Washington 1, Pacific 1 (2ot)
Sept. 4 Portland 2, Pacific 0
San Diego State 1, Washington 0
Offensive MVP: Christine Sinclair, Portland
Defensive MVP: Kari Evans, Portland
Team Champion: Portland
2004
Aug. 27 Portland 2, Ohio State 1
Washington 2, Penn State 1
Aug. 29 Penn State 2, Portland 1
Washington 2, Ohio State 1 (ot)
Offensive MVP: Kim Taylor, UW
Defensive MVP: Clare Rustad, UW
Team Champion: Washington
2003
Sept. 19 Portland 2, Texas 0
Washington 3, Fresno State 0
Sept. 22 Portland 1, Fresno State 0

Washington 3, Texas 1

Offensive MVP: Tina Frimpong, UW
Defensive MVP: Imani Dorsey, Portland
Team Champion: Washington
2002
Sept. 20 Portland 2, UC Irvine 0
Washington 3, Harvard 1
Sept. 22 Portland 2, Harvard 1
Washington 3, UC Irvine 0
Offensive MVP: Melissa Bennett, UW
Defensive MVP: Andrea Morelli, UW
Team Champion: Washington
2001 Results
Sept. 21 Portland 2, Texas A&M 1
Washington 1, BYU 1 (2ot)
Sept. 22 Portland 2, BYU 1
Texas A&M 1, Washington 0
Offensive MVP: Christine Sinclair, Portland
Defensive MVP: Lauren Orlandos, Portland
Team Champion: Portland

All-Tournament Team:  Lisa Casagrande, Portland;
Aleisha Cramer, BYU; Imani Dorsey, Portland; Linsey
Johnson, Texas A&M; Erin Misaki, Portland; Lauren
Orlandos, Portland; Clare Rustad, Washington; Chris-
tine Sinclair, Portland; Hope Solo, Washington; Esther
Thompson, Texas A&M; Jeni Willardson-Viernes,

BYU

1999

Oct. 1 Portland 4, Washington State 0
Washington 4, UC Irvine 0

Oct. 4 Portland 2, Washington 1
Washington State 2, UC Irvine 0

Most Valuable: Theresa Wagner, UW
Outstanding GK: Lindsey Jorgensen,
WSuU

Team Champion: Portland



YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

|

998

Oct. 2 Portland 2, Georgia 1
Washington 1, San Jose State 0
Oct.4 Portland 1, San Jose State 0
Washington 1, Georgia 1 ot

Most Valuable: Michelle French,

Portland
Outstanding GK:  Cheryl Loveless,
Portland
Team Champion: Portland

|

997

Oct. 3 Portland 2, Montana 0
Rutgers 4, Washington 3
Oct.5 Portland 3, Rutgers 1

Montana 3, Washington 2
Most Valuable: Justi Baumgardt,

Portland

Outstanding GK:  Kate Macfarlane,
Rutgers

Team Champion: Portland

|

996

Oct.4  Portland 1, Cal Poly-SLO 1
Washington 3, Michigan 0
Oct.6 Portland 3, Michigan 0

Washington 2, Cal Poly-SLO 1
Most Valuable: Justi Baumgardt,
Portland

Outstanding GK: Tina Thompson, UW
Team Champion: Washington

995

Oct. 6 Portland 2, Michigan State 0
Washington 5, Penn State 0
Portland 3, Penn State 0
Washington 5, Michigan St. 3
Most Valuable: Shannon MacMillan,
Portland

Outstanding GK:Kim Owczarzak, MSU
Team Champion: Washington

|

Oct. 8

1994

Sept. 24 Portland 3, UC Irvine 1
Washington 6, SMU 2

Sept. 25 Portland 5, SMU 3

Washington 2, UC Irvine 0
Most Valuable: Tiffeny Milbrett,
Portland

1991

Coach: Dang Pibulvech

Record: 10-6-2
Sept.8 at San Diego State w 2-0
Sept.9 at#12 UC Santa Barbara L 0-3

Sept. 11 at UCIrvine W(20t) 3-2
Sept. 14 #16 Portland T (20t) 1-1
Sept. 20 at Washington State (20) BO
Sept. 21 #10 Stanford (20) L 0-4
Sept. 25 Puget Sound w 2-1
Oct.3  at#6 Colorado College 0-4

L
Oct.5 Tulsa w
Oct.6  William & Mary L
Oct. 12. at#11 California L
Oct. 13 at St. Mary's w
Oct. 15 at San Francisco w
Oct.20  Whitman w 1-0
Oct.21 Seattle w
Oct.24 Western Washington W
Oct.30 at Pacific Lutheran T

w

Nov.2  Simon Fraser
Assistant Coach: Karen Parker

1992

Coach: Dang Pibulvech
Record: 8-9-2

Sept.5 at#4 Portland L (20t)3-4
Sept.7 atOregon State w 3-0
Sept. 10 San Francisco W(20t) 1-0
Sept. 16 at #8 Massachusetts L (2ot) 1-2
Sept. 18 at #5 Hartford (17) L 0-1
Sept. 20 at #3 Connecticut (17) L 0-4
Sept. 23 at Michigan State (17)  W(2ot) 2-1
Sept. 25 vs. San Diego 1 W(2ot) 1-0
Sept. 27 at #2 Stanford L 1-3
Sept. 28 vs.Texas Christian2 W 2-0
Oct.3  at#20 St. Mary’s w 2-0
Oct.4 at#7 SantaClara L 0-1
Oct. 13 UC Santa Barbara L 2-4
Oct. 16 San Diego State T (20t) 1-1
Oct. 18 California L 0-1
Oct.20 Washington State L 0-1
Oct. 25 atSeattle w 3-1
Oct.30 #13 Colorado College T (20t) 3-3
Nov.1 Gonzaga w 6-0

1—at Santa Clara, Calif. ~ 2—at Moraga, Cali
Assistant Coach: Liza Grant

1993

Coach: Dang Pibulvech
Record: 9-6-2
Sept.6  #2 Portland L
Sept. 10 #5 Stanford L
Sept. 15 vs. #5 Santa Clara 1 w 2-1
Sept. 18 vs. #3 Duke 1 w
Sept. 19 at#1 North Carolina L 0-2
Sept. 26 Seattle (#4 NAIA) (18) W 6-2
Oct.1  vs. #18 Arkansas 2 (15) L (2ot) 2-3
Oct.3  atWashington State 2 (15) )
Oct.7  at#12 California L 0-2
Oct.9 atSan Francisco T (20t) 0-0
Oct. 15 at #16 UC Santa Barbara W 2-0
Oct. 17 at San Diego State w 5-1
Oct.22 St.Mary's w 3-2
Oct.30 vs.#17 Hartford 3(20) W 3-1
Oct.31 vs.San Diego 3 (20) L (20t) 0-1
w
w

Nov.6  Oregon State (19) 4-0
Nov.7 Gonzaga (19) 5-0

1—North Carolina Invitational
2—Washington State Lanzera Tournament
3—Portland’s Umbro Invitational
Assistant Coach: Liza Grant

1994

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 13-6-2

Sept.3 Gonzaga (20) w 8-0
Sept.5 at#8SantaClara(18) T (20t)2-2
Sept.7 at Pacific (18) w 4-1

Sept. 11 at St. Mary’s (18) L 0-2
Sept. 16 Cal Poly-SLO (17) W 2-0
Sept. 19 UC Santa Barbara (17) W 2-0
Sept. 24 #17 SMU 1 (16) w 6-2
Sept.25 UCIrvine 1(16) w 2-0
Oct.1  at#2Portland (8) L (2o0t) 1-2
Oct.9 California (12) w 3-1
Oct. 14 vs. #2 Notre Dame 2 (13)L 0-1
Oct. 16 San Diego State (13) W 1-0

L

w

w

w

L

L

w

8

Oct. 18 at#17 Oregon State (12) 0-1
Oct.21 Montana (12) 2-0
Oct.23  Washington State (12) 1-0
Oct.28 Colorado College (15) 1-0
Oct.30 #2 North Carolina (15) 0-2
Nov.4 at #3 Stanford (14) 0-2
Nov.6  San Diego (14) 3-1
Nov.9 at#15 Oregon State 3 (18) VB
Nov. 12 at#3Stanford4 (18) T (20t) 0-0

(lost 5-6 on penalties)
1—Husky Invitational
2—at Portland, Ore.
3—NCAA First Round Match
4—NCAA West Region Semifinal at Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Erik Oman, Erica Parish

1995

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 12-8-0, 4-3 Pac-10 (3rd, tie)
Sept.3  vs. Alabama 1 (15) w 40

Sept.4 atSMU1(15) L 3-5
Sept.7 #11 Santa Clara L 1-2
Sept.9 #6 Portland L 0-4
Sept. 16 vs. #11 Duke 2 L 0-2
Sept. 17 vs. Nebraska w 5-1
Sept.22 * Arizona w 3-1
Sept. 29 *at #19 UCLA L 0-1
Oct.1  *at Southern California L 0-1
Oct.6  PennState 3 w 5-0
Oct.8  Michigan State 3 W(20t) 5-3
Oct. 13 St.Mary's w 1-0
Oct.20 *at California W(20t) 4-1
Oct.22 atCal Poly-SLO w 1-0
Oct.27 * #8 Stanford L 13
Oct.29 *#17 Oregon State w 3-0
Nov.3  at Montana w 5-2
Nov.5 *atWashington State W 1-0
Nov.11 atUCLA 4 w 2-1
Nov. 18 at #2 Portland 5 L 0-1

1—at Dallas, Texas

2—adidas Invitational; Portland, Ore.
3—Husky/Umbro Invitational

4—NCAA First Round, Los Angeles, Calif.
5—NCAA West Region Semifinal, Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Erik Oman, Amy Hamamoto

1996

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 12-8-0, 5-2 Pac-10 (2nd, tie)
Aug.30 at Gonzaga (13) w 3-0

Sept.6  vs.#12William &Mary 1(13) Ve

Sept.8 at #2 Notre Dame 1 (13) L 0-4
Sept. 14 vs. #19N.C. State 2(10) L 1-2
Sept. 15 vs.#15 Minnesota 2 (10) L 1-2
Sept. 22 *Southern California W 3-2
Sept. 28 at #5 Portland

Oct.4  Michigan 3

Oct.6  Cal Poly-SLO 3

Oct. 11 San Francisco

Oct. 12 Montana

Oct. 18 *UCLA

Oct.20 * California

Oct.25 *atArizona

Oct.27 *at #7 Stanford
Nov.1 atOregon

Nov.3  *atOregon State
Nov.8 at #3 Santa Clara

Nov. 10 *at Washington State
Nov. 16 at #3 Portland 4

1—Notre Dame Invitational; South Bend, Ind.
2—adidas Invitational; Portland, Ore.
3—Husky/Umbro Invitational

4—NCAA Tournament, first round @Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Allmann, Tara Bilanski

1997

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 7-12-0, 5-4 Pac-10 (6th)
Sept.1 #3 Portland L 0-5
Sept.5 #2 Notre Dame 13
Sept. 10 #5 Santa Clara 0-2
Sept. 13 vs. #9 Virginia 1
Sept. 14 vs. Cal Poly-SLO 1
Sept. 19 vs. Saint Mary's
Sept. 26 at #17 UNC Greensboro
Sept. 28 vs. James Madison 2
Oct.3  Rutgers3
Oct.5 Montana3
Oct.10 *Oregon
Oct. 12 *Oregon State
Oct. 17 * Arizona
Oct. 19 * Arizona State
Oct.24 *at California
Oct.26 *at Stanford
Nov.2 *Washington State
Nov.7 *atUCLA
Nov.9 *atUSC

1—adidas Classic; Portland, Ore.

2—Spartan Classic; Greensboro, N.C.
3—Husky/Umbro Invitational

Assistant Coaches: Amy Allmann, Tara Bilanski
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1998

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 10-9-1, 6-3 Pac-10 (4th)

Sept.5 UNC Greensboro L 1-2
Sept.8 at Cal Poly-SLO w 1-0
Sept. 11 at #5 Santa Clara L 0-1
Sept. 13 at Saint Mary’s w 1-0
Sept. 19 at #10 Portland L 0-2
Sept. 20 Utah L (20t) 2-3
Sept. 25 vs #5 Connecticut 1 L 1-4
Sept. 27 atRutgers 1 w 3-1
Oct.2  SanJose State 2 w 1-0
Oct.4 Georgia2 T (20t) 1-1
Oct.9  *#9UCLA L 0-2
Oct. 11 *USC w 3-2
Oct. 16 *at Oregon w 3-2
Oct. 18 *at Oregon State w 5-0
Oct.23 *atArizona W (ot) 3-2
Oct.25 *at Arizona State w 21
Oct.30 *California w 1-0
Nov.1 *Stanford L 0-1
Nov.7 *atWashington State L 0-1
Nov.9 atUSC3 L (20t)1-2

1—Rutgers Umbro Classic; Piscataway, N.J.
2—Husky/Umbro Invitational; Seattle, Wash.
3—NCAA Tournament, first round @Los Angeles, Calif.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Allmann, Tara Bilanski

1999

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 8-8-2, 5-2-2 Pac-10 (5th)
Sept.3 at#10 Clemson L 0-3
Sept.5 at Georgia L 0-3
Sept. 10 #1 Santa Clara L 1-3
Sept. 18 vs. San Jose State 1 w 2-1
Sept. 19 vs.Oklahoma State 1~ W 3-0
Sept. 24 at#11BrighamYoung L 0-3

Sept. 26 at Utah L (20t) 0-1
Oct.1  UCIrvine 2 w 4-0
Oct.3  Portland 2 L 1-2
Oct. 10 *Washington State w 3-0
Oct. 15 *at#11USC L 1-2
Oct. 17 *at#12 UCLA T (20t) 3-3
Oct.22  *Oregon State w 4-1
Oct.24 *Oregon W(2o0t) 1-0
Oct.29 * Arizona State W (ot) 2-1
Oct.31 *Arizona w 4-0
Nov.5 *at Stanford T (20t) 2-2
Nov.7 *at California L 1-3

1—adidas Classic; Portland, Ore.
2—Husky/Nike Invitational; Seattle, Wash.

2000

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 18-3-0, 8-1-0Pac-10 (1st)
Aug.26 EasternWashington ~ W 8-0
Aug.29 #17BrighamYoung W 1-0
Sept.1 at San Francisco w 3-1
Sept.4 at#2SantaClara(17) W 2-1
Sept.8 at Michigan 1(17) w 4-0
Sept. 10 vs. Ohio State 1(17) w 3-1
Sept. 16 vs. #2 Notre Dame 2 (9) L 0-5
Sept. 17 vs. San Diego State 2 (9) W 5-2
Sept. 23 at Portland (9) w 2-1
Sept.29 Gonzaga (8) w 7-0
Oct.6  *#13 Stanford (8) w 1-0
Oct.8  *#9 California (8) w 2-1
Oct. 13 *atArizona State (4) W 1-0
Oct. 15 *at Arizona (4) w 2-1
Oct.20 *#11USC(3) w 1-0
Oct.22 *#4 UCLA(3) W (ot) 1-0
Oct.27 *atOregon State (2)  W(2ot) 2-1
Oct.29 *atOregon (2) w 6-1
Nov.3  *atWashington State (2) 110
Nov. 12 Montana 3 (5) w 5-0
Nov. 19 #10 Portland 4 (5) L 0-1

1—Michigan Nike Invitational, Ann Arbor, Mich.
2—Portland / Adidas Invitational, Portland, Ore.

3—NCAA Tournament, second round; Seattle

4—NCAA Tournament, third round; Seattle

Assistant Coaches: Amy Allmann, Tara Bilanski, Chuck Sekyra,
Jimmy Gabriel

2001

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 13-5-2, 6-2-1Pac-10 (2nd, tie)

Sept.1 at Utah State (9) w 41
Sept.3 vs.Northwestern(9) W (ot) 1-0
Sept.7 at Gonzaga (8) W 4-0
Sept.9 Idaho (8) W 4-0
Sept. 14 vs. Nebraska 1 Cancelled
Sept. 16 vs.UAB 1 Cancelled
Sept.21 BrighamYoung2(6) T (20t) 1-1

Sept. 22 #12 Texas A&M 2 (6) L 0-1
Sept. 29 #3 Portland (14) L 0-1
Oct.5 atMontana (16) w 1-0
Oct.7  atEastern Washington (16) W7
Oct. 13 *Washington State (14) W 2-1
Oct. 19 *at #15 Arizona State (18) W1
Oct.21 *at#4Stanford (18) L 1-2
Oct.26 * Arizona (16) w 2-0
Oct. 28 * Arizona State (16) W (ot) 2-1
Nov.2  *at#6 UCLA (15) L 0-1
Nov.4 *atUSC(15) w 3-0
Nov.9  *Oregon (16) T (20t) 1-1
Nov. 11 *Oregon State (16) w 1-0
Nov.16  San Diego 3 (17) w 2-0
Nov.18 at#3Portland4(17) L 0-2
1—Portland / Adidas Invitational, Portland, Ore.
2—Husky / Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

3—NCAA Tournament, first round; Portland, Ore.

4—NCAA Tournament, second round; Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Chuck Sekyra, Jimmy Gabriel

2002

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 9-8-3, 4-4-1Pac-10 (5th)
Aug.30 Arkansas (12) w 4-1
Sept.1 Colorado College (12) W 5-0
Sept.6 vs.#17 Duke 1(11) W(20t) 4-3
1 151
Sept. 13 vs. Denver 2 (14) L
Sept. 15 vs.CSFullerton2(14) T
Sept. 20 Harvard 3 (21) w
Sept. 22 UCIrvine 3(21) w
Sept. 27 at #3 Texas (16) T (20t) 1-1
Sept.29 at #7 Texas A&M (16) L
Oct.5 at#4Portland (12) L
Oct. 11 *at Oregon (20) w
Oct. 13 *at Oregon State 20) W

Oct. 19 *atWashington State (19) )]

Oct.25 *#7 California (25) w

Oct. 27 *#1 Stanford (25) L 0-1
Nov.1 *at Arizona (20) L

Nov.3  *at#17 Arizona State (20)

Nov.8 *#2 UCLA

L
Nov. 10 *#15USC w 5-0
1—Carolina Classic, Chapel Hill, N.C.
2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.
3—Husky / Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Chuck Sekyra

o]

2003

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 11-7-3, 4-4-1Pac-10 (5th)
Aug.29 #18 Maryland 1 W(20t) 2-1
Aug.31 #1 North Carolina 1 L (ot)1-2
Sept.5 vs. Loyola Marymount (17) ™
Sept.7 at Colorado College (17) W 1-0
Sept. 13 vs. #18 Connecticut 2 (25) ™

Sept. 14 vs.CSFullerton2 (25) W 3-0
Sept. 19 Fresno State 3 (20) W 3-0
Sept. 21 #6Texas 3 (20) w 3-1
Sept. 26 #8 Portland (13) L 0-1
Oct.3  Portland State (13) w 5-0
Oct.5 Idaho State (13) w 2-0
Oct.9 *at#18USC(12) T (20t) 1-1
Oct. 11 *at#3 UCLA (12) L (20t) 2-3
Oct. 17 *Oregon State (13) L 0-2
Oct. 19 *Oregon (13) w 2-0
Oct.24 *Washington State (22) W 2-0
Oct.31 *at Stanford L 0-3
Nov.2 *at California w 3-1
Nov.7  *#22 Arizona State (24) L 0-1
Nov.9  *Arizona w 3-0
Nov. 14 vs. Nebraska 4 (25) L 1-2

1—Pac-10/ACC Challenge, Seattle, Wash.

2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

3—Husky / Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

4—NCAA Tournament, first round; Portland, Ore.

Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Tami Bennett, Erin Otagaki

2004

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 17-5-1, 5-3-1Pac-10 (3rd)

Aug.27 #9Penn State 1 w 2-1
Aug.29 #18 Ohio State 1 W (ot) 2-1
Sept.3  #8Tennessee (15) w 2-1
Sept. 10 vs.UAB2(12) w 1-0
Sept. 12 vs.Weber State 2 (12) W 2-0
Sept. 17 at Maryland (4) Cancelled

Sept. 19 vs. Loyola (Md.) 3 (4)
Sept. 24 at Portland State (4)
Sept. 26 at #6 Portland (4)
Oct.1  atSan Diego (4)
Oct.3  atSan Diego State (4)
Oct.8  *at Arizona State (4) (20t) 3-3
Oct. 10 *at Arizona (4) 1-3

w 4-1
w
w
L
w
T
L
Oct. 15 *USC(7) W(20t) 2-1
L
w
w
L
w
w

2-0
2-0
1-2
1-0

Oct. 17 *#6 UCLA (7) 1-5
Oct.22 *at Oregon State (7) (20t) 3-2
Oct.24 *at Oregon (7) 4-1
Oct.29 *at Washington State (6) 23
Nov.5 *#14 Stanford (17) (20t) 1-0

Nov.7  *#13 California (17) 1-0
Nov. 12 vs.Birmingham-Southern 4 (15) W5
Nov. 14 at#22 Auburn4(15) W 1-0
Nov.20 Maryland 5 (15) w 1-0
Nov. 12 at#11 Princeton 6 (15) L 13

1—Husky / Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

3—at Maryland, College Park, Md.

4—NCAA Tournament, 1st & 2nd rounds; Auburn, Ala.
5—NCAA Tournament, 3rd round; Seattle, Wash.
6—NCAA Tournament, quarterfinal; Princeton, N.J.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Tami Bennett

2005

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 0-17-3, 0-9-0 Pac-10 (10th)
Aug. 26 at #6 Penn State 1
Aug. 28 vs.Hofstra 1
Sept.2 Pacific2
Sept.4 San Diego State 2
Sept.9 vs. #25West Virginia 3
Sept. 11 vs. #21 Wisconsin 3
Sept. 16 vs. #19 Texas A&M 4
Sept. 18 at Tennessee 4 0-1
Sept. 25 Gonzaga 0-1

L 23
-
T
L
L
L
L
L
L
Sept. 30 #2 Portland L 0-5
T
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

(20t) 1-1
(20t) 1-1
0-1
0-1
1-2
0-6

Oct.2  San Francisco
Oct.7  *at #16 California
Oct.9  *at#15 Stanford
Oct. 14 *#20 Arizona
Oct. 16 *Arizona State
Oct.21 *at#4 UCLA
Oct.23 *at USC

Oct.28 *Oregon

Oct.30 *Oregon State
Nov.4 *Washington State

1—Penn State Classic, University Park, Pa.

2—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

3—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

4—Tennessee Classic, Knoxville, Tenn.

Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Tami Bennett, Michelle French

2006

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 7-12-1, 2-6-1Pac-10 (9th)

Aug.25 at Hawaii 1 w 1-0
Aug.26 vs.Oklahoma 1 w 2-1
Sept.1 atRhode Island 2 w 2-0
Sept.3  at Wisconsin-Milwaukee 2 0
Sept.8 vs.#7 North Carolina3 L 0-4
Sept. 10 vs. Baylor 3 w 4-0
Sept. 15 vs. Dayton 4 L 0-1
Sept. 17 at Ohio State 4 L 1-2
Sept. 21 vs. #23 Brigham Young 5L 0-1
Sept. 22 vs. New Mexico 5 w 1-0
Sept. 29 at Portland L 0-5
Oct.8 *atWashington State L 0-1
Oct. 13 *at Oregon L 13
Oct. 15 *at Oregon Sate w 1-0
Oct.20 * California L 1-4
Oct.22 *Stanford L 0-2
Oct.27 *atUCLA L 0-2
Oct.29 *atUSC L 0-2
Nov.3  *Arizona W (ot) 3-2
Nov.5 * Arizona State T (20t) 1-1

1—OHANA Hotels & Resorts No Ka Oi, Waipio, Hawaii
2—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
3—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

4—0SU Tournament, Columbus, Ohio
5—~Pac-10/Mountain West Challenge, Seattle
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Tami Bennett



2007

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 5-13-1, 2-6-1Pac-10 (

~

th, tie)

Aug.31 at Marquettel L 0-2
Sept.2  at UW-Milwaukeel L 1-2
Sept.7 Purdue 2 L 13
Sept.9 Cal State-Fullerton2 L 13
Sept. 14 vs.Yale 3 w 2-1
Sept. 16 vs. Kansas3 w 2-0
Sept. 19 #3 Portland L 0-1
Sept. 22 at Utah L 2-3
Sept.24 at#17 BrighamYoung L 1-2
Sept. 28 Eastern Washington ~ W 2-1
Oct. 12 *at Arizona State L 0-3
Oct. 14 *at Arizona w 2-0
Oct. 19 *Washington State L 1-2
Oct. 26 * Oregon State T (20t) 1-1
Oct.28 *Oregon w 2-0
Nov.2 *at #2 Stanford L 0-4
Nov.4 *at#14 California L 1-2
Nov.9 *#8USC L 1-2
Nov. 11 *#1 UCLA L 0-3

1—Milwaukee Cup, Milwaukee, Wis.

2—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
3—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Tami Nguyen (Bennett)

2008

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 15-6-1, 5-3-1 Pac-10 (T-3rd)

Aug.28 at Montana w 30
Aug.31 at Gonzaga w 2-1
Sept.5 Colgatel w 4-1
Sept.7 Kennesaw Statel w 2-0
Sept. 12 vs.San Diego State2 W 2-0
Sept. 14 vs. Northern Arizona2 W 3-1
Sept. 19 at Purdue w 1-0
Sept. 21 at #23 lllinois L 0-3
Sept. 26 Utah w 3-0
Sept. 28 Hawai'i W (ot) 2-1
Oct.3  at#3Portland L (ot)0-1
Oct.10 *at#5USC L (ot)2-3
Oct. 12 *at#3 UCLA L 0-4
Oct. 17 * #2 Stanford L 1-5
Oct. 19 *#13 California w 3-2
Oct.24 *at Oregon State w 21
Oct.26 *at Oregon w 2-1
Oct.31 *at #22 Washington State W
Nov.7  *Arizona State w 2-1
Nov.9  *Arizona w 21
No.14  vs.#14 Louisiana State3 W (ot) 3-2

Nov. 16 at #13 Texas A&M3 L 1-3
1—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.
3—NCAATournament, 1st&2nd rounds, College Station, Texas
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Jim Thomas

2009

Coach: Lesle Gallimore
Record: 12-6-4, 3-3-3 Pac-10 (T-5th)

Aug. 26 Seattle w 2-1
Aug.30 #3 Portland L 0-2
Sept.4 Columbial w 3-0
Sept.6 Colorado Collegel w 31
Sept. 11 vs. Miami2 L 0-1
Sept. 13 vs. #11 lllinois2 w 1-0
Sept. 18 Utah State w 2-0
Sept. 25 atUCIrvine W (ot) 3-2
Sept. 27 at Cal-State Fullerton T (20t) 1-1
Oct.2  Gonzaga w 3-1
Oct.4 Montana w 1-0
Oct.9  *Washington State T (20t) 1-1
Oct. 16 *at Arizona w 2-0
Oct. 18 *at Arizona State T (20t) 1-1
Oct.23 *#23 California w 1-0
Oct.25 *#1 Stanford L 0-3
Oct.30 *atOregon w 31
Nov.1 *atOregon State L 1-2
Nov.6 *#4 UCLA L 1-2
Nov.8 *#19USC T (20t) 2-2
No.13  vs. #25 Ole Miss3 w 1-0
Nov. 15 at #2 Portland3 L 1-2

1—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

3—NCAA Tournament, 1st & 2nd rounds, Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Jim Thomas

2010

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 13-9-2, 4-5-0 Pac-10 (T-5th)
Aug.20 at Seattle w 1-0
Aug.27 at Massachusetts w 3-0

Aug.29 atBoston University L 0-3
Sept.3  vs.Syracuse w 4-0
Sept.5 vs.Wisconsin 1 T 1-1
Sept. 10 vs. Penn State 2 w 2-1
Sept. 12 vs. #24 Rutgers 2 L 0-1
Sept. 17 vs. Cleveland State w 5-1
Sept. 24 at St. Mary's w 3-1
Sept. 26 at San Francisco w 2-0
Oct.3  at#4 Portland L 1-2
Oct.8  *vs. Arizona w 4-1
Oct. 10 *vs. #25 Arizona State W 1-0
Oct. 15 *at California L 2-3
Oct. 17 *at #1 Stanford L 1-2
Oct.22 *vs.Oregon w 2-0
Oct.24 *vs. Oregon State L 0-1
Oct.29 *atUCLA w 1-0
Oct.31 *at#23USC L 0-2
Nov.5 *atWashington State L (ot) 1-2
Nov. 12 vs. Oklahoma3 w 4-0
Nov. 14 at #2 Portland 3 T 1-1
Nov.20 UCIrvine4 W(20t) 1-0
Nov.27 Boston College s L (ot)0-1

1—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.

2—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.

3—NCAA Tournament, 1st & 2nd rounds, Portland, Ore.
4—NCAA Third Round

5—NCAA Quarterfinals

Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Jim Thomas

2011

Coach: Lesle Gallimore

Record: 7-8-5, 3-5-3 Pac-12 (??th)
Aug.19 vs.BYU T (20t) 2-2
Aug. 26 at #23 Wisconsin 1 L 1-2
Aug.28 vs.lowa State 1 L 0-2
Sept.2 vs.Boston University2 L 0-1
Sept.4 vs.Seattle University2 W
Sept.9 at #24 Portland 3 T
Sept. 11 vs. New Mexico 3 W (20t) 2-1
Sept. 18 at Gonzaga w
Sept. 23 *at #3 UCLA L
Sept. 25 vs. San Francisco w 4-2
Sept.30 *vs. #21 California T

Oct.2  *vs. #1 Stanford L (ot)0-1
Oct.7  *vs.Colorado w 2-1
Oct.9 *vs.Utah w 40
Oct. 14 *vs.USC L 0-1
Oct.21 *atOregon T (20t) 1-1
Oct.23 *at#23 Oregon State L 1-4
Oct.28 *at Arizona w 4-0
Oct.30 *at Arizona State L 0-1
Nov.3  *vs.Washington State T (2ot) 0-0

1—Wisconsin Tournament, Madison, Wis.
2—Husky/Nike Invitational, Seattle, Wash.
3—Portland Invitational, Portland, Ore.
Assistant Coaches: Amy Griffin, Jim Thomas



